AMENT PROJECT NO. G0025.R0810

CITY OF CEDAR
ADA COMP

PHASE I SCOPE OF WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED BY APRIL 1, 2017, THE FOLL OWING LIST SUVMARIZES
THE WORK TO B PCRFORNZD AT THE CEDAR RAPIDS YZETERANS MENORIAL STADIUM FOR PURPCSCS
OF CONPLYING YITH THE DOSS SURYEY OF COARECTIVE MCASURES TO BE TAKEM AT THAT SITE. THE
TTEMS ARE LISTED BY SPACE OR AREA AND ARS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE WO IDENTIFIZD UNDER
TS SUWMATY IS INTENDED TO OFENT THE CONTRACGTORS REGARTENG THE SCOPE OF WORKAT THS
FAGILITY AND 1S NOT INTENGED TG FULLY REPRESENT THE TOTAL SCOPE OF ACTUAL WORK
FECESSARY TO MAKE THE MODIFICATIONS AND OONMPLETE THE WORK FOR COMPLANCE. THE
CONTRACTOR 15 DIRECTED TO VISIT THE SITE AND BECONE FAVILIAR WITH THE EXISTRNG CORDITIONS
AND PAOYIDE THE WORK NEGESSARY TD MAKE THE CHANGES LISTED. IF THERE ARE ANY GUESTIONS,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WM EDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND GWNER RECARDING ANT
CONFLIGTS OfL REASONS THE WORK CANT BE CARRIED DUT AS SHOWN,

PROSECT SCODE:

A. PROYIDE P-F1LOCR DRAWOFFSET SEAT TO #OVE TOLET 50 CENTERLINE IS (615",
B. RENMOUNT TCLET PAPER [4SPENSER 7-9° FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-48" AFF, AND MiN 3

APIDS VETERANS MEMORIAL STADIUM
IANCE - PHASE 2 - BID PACKAGE #2

950 ROCKFORD ROAD SOUTHWEST,
CEDAR RAPIDS, |A 52404

N

* = PROJECT LOCATION NOT TO SCALE

ABOVE OR 15" BELO'W GRAB BAR.
PLANKEY DESCRETION . . INDEX OF SHEETS
. LOWYER MIRROR SO REFLEGTIVE SURFACE IS WAX 40" AFF, NOTE: THIS NEANS THE BOTTOM OF
THE GLAZED SURFACE, THE PEFIVETER NETAL FRANE, ViiLL BE BELOW THAT. DESCRHI PT |ON
@ A REPLACE HAKDRAL WITH COMPLIANT HANGRANL THAT EXTEXD AT THE BOTTOM. A
A DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOUNT SIGRAGE WITH ACCESS STWBOL. HOOKS AND GENERAL INFORMATION
AL ADAUST AGCESSTBLE STALE DOOR TOBE SELF CLOSHNG. OPERATING MECHANISYS MOUNTED AT MAX 48" AFF. . FLOORPLA
- ~ B ENLARGE SHOWER STALL BY ENOVING BINISHES, SHEET ROCK, AND STUDS. REPLACE WALL 00A
B INSTALL EXTER/OR STALL HARDWARE THAT |S OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASE Ofl PINGH: @mm Ty R TN SSQ¥ GOWT, AND PAINT FocW L
@ G. REMOUNT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTAGLE AKD PAPER TO'WEL DISPENSER SUGH THAT THE WALL . PO e FERoNGE SIEET
PAPERTOWEL DESPENSERIS ROUNTED 17 ABOVE THE TRASHFECEPTACLE OPERING, S5 €. REPLACE GFAB BAR WITH ONE THATEXTENDS TO A MIN OF 16" FROM THE CONTROL WALL. PHOTO REFERENCE SHEET
L 1G1E. N i . . DETAILS
D. CORREGT SLOPE AT DRAININ FRONT OF STALL 0 BE MAX 206% N ANY DIRCCTON FOREEYEL D. PROVIDE HANDHELD SHOWER SPRAY LT WITH 53 VIK HOSE AND NOUNTED 65" MAX AT PLAN SPEC NOTES
CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE. ADRUST DRAN HEIGHT - FILL FLOOR DISH' TO NEW HEIGHT. DOJ SURVEY - FOR FEFERENCE SURYEY
E. LOWER UFEKAL SO FEM HEIGHT IS MAX 17 AFF, 1o REMOUNT TPASH FECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUIGH THAT THE DISPENSERIS DOJ SURVEY - FOR REFERENGE SURVEY

LOCATED ABOVE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. SEE DETAL 1/G1.5.

A DESIGNATE EOCKE AL AS ACCESSIBLE: OUMT SIGNAGE WITH ACCESS SYNDOL, HOOKS AND
CPERATING NECHANSHS HOUNTED AT MAX 45" AFF,

B. PROYIDE CANS DETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUTING OR.IECT (TRASH REGEPTACLE). MOVENENT.

B. ADD PROTECTIVE PiPE COYERINGS TO EXPOSED PLUVEING BELOWY SINK
. RELOCATE SYir TO BE MAX 347 AFF AND TOWARD OPEN NG TO PROYVIDE ADA CLEAR FLOOR

SPA
B. CORRECT SLCPE AT TOILET DRAIN TO BE MAX 2.05% FN ANY DIRECTION FOH CLEAR FLOCR °E

: A. PROYIDE CANE BETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDING OBXECT {TRASH RECEPTAGLE)

A. ADD PROTECTIVE PIPE COYERIRGS T0 EXPOSED PLUVEING BELOW SINKS,

A DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOUNT SIGNAGE WiTTH ACCESS SYWEOL, HOXKS ARD
CPERATING NECHANISWS MOUNTED AT MAX 48" AFF. USE EXISTING ADA LOCKERS AS A NODEL
FOR THE KEW ADA LOCKERS. SSE NOTE 5'G1.4.

A ADUIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOA TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B. INSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARD WARS, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 1S OPERABLE WITHOUT
TRGHT GRASP OR PRNCH.

@ C. PROIDE CANS DETECTABLE HETAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDING CEJECT {TRASH RECEPTACLE)Y

D. PROYIDE IS-FLCOR PLUNENG DAAIN OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TOLET SO CENTERLENE IS 16718
FROM WALLPAANTICN.

. CORB=CT SLOPE AT DRAIN IN FRONT OF STALL TG BE MAX Z06% IN ANY DIRECTION FOR LEYEL
CLEAR FLODR EPACE.

DAPINCH,

C. PROYIDE NEW PILASTERS AND REHANG ACCESSIBLE STALL DOCR DUTWARD AMD TO BE WAX 4
FROW ARIAGENT STALL WALL FARTHEST FROM TOILET. COGNTRACTOR OFTION: REPLAGE DQOR
ARD BOTH PRLASTERS ARND REW HARDWARE,

A, CORRECT SLOPE AT DAAIN AND [N FRONT OF SN TO MAX 2085 INANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

O PINCH,
A ADEIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SHLFCLOSMNG
E. INSTALL EXTEROR STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOCR, THAT 15 OPZRABLE WITHOUT
THZHT GAASP DR PINCH
C. PROYIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL PAR LNGER PROTRUDING OBIECT [TRASH RECEFTATLE)L

A PROVIDE IN-FLOOR DRARY OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TOILET S0 CENTERIDE 1S 1618 FAOM CRPINCH
WALLPARTITION.

B. PRODE KEW PEASTERS ARD REHANG STALL DOOR TO BE MAX 47 FROM ADJACENT STALL
WALLPARTITYON FARTHEST FROM THE TCLET, STALL DOOH TO SWING OUTWARD. CONTRACTOR
CPTION. REPLACE DOO AND BOTH PRLASTERS AND KEW HARDWARE.

C. ADMUST ACCESSBLE STALL DODR TO BE $ELF CLOSING.

D. INSTALL EXTER:OA STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIE E DOOR, THAT IS OPERABLE WiTHOUT
THGHT GRASP ORPANCH.

E. REMOUNT SOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER S MOLWTED 12" ABOVE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE CPENING. $EE
DETAL 1/G1 6.

£, CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAIN IR FAONT OF SHOATA TO MAX 2.065: N ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FALOOA SPACE. ADARST DRAN HEIGHT - AILL *FLOOR DISH TO NEW HEIGHT.

G. REMOUNT FEAR GAAB B3R BoHAD TORET 12° TOGNE SIDE OF TONET CENTERINE AND 24770
THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CENTERLINE AND MOUNTED AT 37-25" AFF,

CRPINCH.

WALLPARTITION.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT URIRAL TO MAX 2.05% Hl ANY DIRECTION FOR LEYEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

@ B. CREATE AWMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WiTH GRAD BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED N
CCRRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEHSHTS,

A WOYE ARD REMOUINT PAPER TGWEL DISPENSER OUTSIDE OF THE TOILET CLEAR FLOGR SPAGE
AND MOUTED SO DPERATING ELEMENTS ARE AT 15740° AFF,

B CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAWN IN FREGNT OF SHOAWER TO MAX 2085 IN ANY DIRSCTIONFOR LEYEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADJUST DRATN HEIGHT - ALL *FLOOR CHSHT TO NEW HEMGHT,

A. REPLACE 51K KINOBS WITH ADA CONPLIANT LEVER HANDLES THAT DO NOT REOUIRE A PINGH

A CHASATE AVBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WITH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTEDIN
: CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT REIGHTS. S8EE DETAIL 2G1.6.

B LOWER URINAL SO FIM HEIGHT IS MAX 17° AFF.
G, ADRIST ACCESSBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF-CLOSING.

A ADJUST AGCESSIBLE STALL DODR TO BE SELF CLOSING.
B.ENSTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT IS CRERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP

A ADMIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOGANG.
B. BNSTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT IS OPERABLE WITRDUT TIGHT GRASE

C. CAEATE AVBLL ATGRY ACCESSIBLE STALL WITH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED IN
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HIIGHTS,

A ADSIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DXOOR TO BT SELF CLOSING.
@ B, INSTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOCR, THAT 5 OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASY

C. RENGUNT GRAD BARS ON BOTH SDES OF ANVBULATORY STALL AT MAX 12 FRON REAR WALL
AND MIN 54" GN FAREND, AND AT 537-55" ATF.

D, PROYIIE IRFLOOR DRAM OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TOILET 50 CENTERUNS 15 187187 FRON

E. REMOUNT TCILET PAPER DISPENSER 78" FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15487 AFF, AND MIN 12
ABOVE OR 1.57 BELOW GRAB FARL

A AEMOUNT SEDE GAAB BAR IV AVBULATORY STALL AT MAX 12" FROM REARWALL AND MINBSTON
FAR END, AND AT 33°-35" AFF.

B. RENMOUNT TGILET PAPER DISPENSER 779" FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-46" AFF, ANG MiN 127

ARCHITECTICIVEL ENGINEER
AVENT DESIGN
625 Bord AYENUE S
CEDAR AAPIDS, LA 52305
PHONS [318) 3781401
FAX (318) 3784975

A, ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DODR TO B SELF CLOANG.
B. INSTALL STALL HABDWARS. OW ACCESSBLE DDOR, THAT IS OPERABLE WITHOUT THGHT GRASP

JHEFEES CEATFT HIT TRE PLANS, SPECFTATINS O FEPDRT pids
PEIFAR BY WS OR LMCEA Wi [FECT FEFSORS SLPER SO MO THATIAY
ATLLY PR STERED OHTEST VDR o LIRS OF THE STETE OF KR A

AENW VRET T TR, LICENGE P 20
W LUTEE FOERA DATE B INE X E T

XTI SUALST [ COVERED B1 THE SEAL LA 55 SECFED
=N & SRS

A FENOUNT REAR GRAS BAR BEHIND TOILET 127 TQ ONE SO OF TOILET CENTERLINE AND 24 TO
THE OTHER $IDE OF THE CENTERUNE AND MOUNTED AT 33357 AFF,

ABOYE OA 1.5" BELO'W GRAB BAR. N

A REMOUNT TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 78 FROY. FAONT OF TORET, 15-43" ARF, AND WiN 127
ABDVE OA 1.57 BELOW GRAB BAR

B. REWOLINT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSEA SUCH TRAT THE DISPENSER IS
LOCATED ABOVE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. SEE DETAL 14G1.6,

C. RENOUNT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER | S MOUNTED ON THE SAVE
YALL ABOYE THE COUNTER. SHAEL BE HOURNTED WAX 42" AFF.

TLEAR FL DOR SPACE.

A. CORRZCT SLOPE AT SINK 10 WAX 208% [N ANY DIRECTYON FOR LEVEL CLEAR ALOOR SPAGE.

@ BL.CREATE AVBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WITH GRAS BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTER N
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS,

A ENLARGZNG RESTROOM TO CREATE 1S TECHTICALLY INFEASIE E. MOUNT ADA COMBLIANT
SIEANAGE HBCCTING PATRONS TO ACCESSIBLE SHOWTR,

. LOWER HOOK IN ANBULATORY STALL TO 45 AFF.

A. CORRECT SLOPE AT DOORWAY LANDING TO MAX 2.03% IN ANY DIRECTION FOR THE LEYEL

A PROIDE IN-FLOCR DRAMN OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TOILET SO CENTERUNT IS 16™18° FROM
WALLAPARTITION.

@ A PROYIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DIFFERENCE IN STAIR BISER
HEFGHT S,

A PROVIDE COVPLIANT HANDEAILS THAT EXTERD AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STA'R.
B PADVIDE STAIR TREAD 10 THE TOP AFSER TO CORAEGT THE DIFFERENCE 1N STAIRRISER
HOWGHTS.

BiD; 10/25/2016

ISSUED FOR

CITY OF CEDAR RAPIDS VETERANS MEMORIAL STADIUM ADA COMPLIANCE




STANDARD SYMBOL DEFINITIONS

N

HOATH ARAD- REFERENCE PEHTAINS TO TRUE NORTH

PLAN KOATH ARRON- REFERENCE PEATAINS TO A

DETERVINED PLAN RORTH IF TRUE ROATH S A RGN STANCARD

DARECTICN

DENDLIRON KEY ROTE- REFERENCE PERTANS TO ENTIRE

RCOM OR

DEMOLITIONKEY NOTE- REFERENCE PERTAWS TO SPECGIRIC

CBRECT GNLY

FLOOH PLAN AND REFLECTED CEILENG PLAN KEY NOTE-
REFERENCE PERTAINS TO ENTIRE ROOM ORAREA

FLOON PLAN AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE-

REFERENCE PERTAINS TO SPEGFIC OBJECT

FIRST FLOORA CLEARNG AND REFLECTED CERING CLEARING
PLAN KEY KOTE: REFEFRENCE PERTAINS TO ENTIRE ROOM OR

ARSA

FIRST FLOOA CLEAMNG AND REFLEGTED CEILING CLEANNG
PLAN KEY NOTE: REFERENCE PERTAINE TO SPECIFIC ORSECT

ONLY

PHOTO REFERENCE TAG: REFERENCE PERTAINS TO VIEW

DARECTION PHOTC WAS TAKEN

AEVISEON TAG- REFERSNCE PERTAINS TO REVISED PORTION

OF DRAWNG AND REVISION NUVRER

RCOM OR AREA TAG- REFERENCE PERTAINS TO ROOM OR
AHEA RAVE

YaNDOW TAG- REFERENCE PERTAINS TO SPECIFIC WANDOW
FAANE TYPE

DOOR TAGS- REFERENCE PERTANS TO ROCA CRAREA WITH

SAWE NUVBERING. BANDING DETERYINED FHOM QUTSIDE CF
ROOM FAGING DOOA

WALL TYPE TAG- REFERENCE PEATAINS TO SPECEIC WALL
TYPE, SEE DESCHIPTION OF WALL TYPES FOR SPECFIC
INFORMATEDN

ELEYATION TAG- REFERENCE PERTAINS TO EXTEROR
ELEVATION BASED ON 10007

DVERSION UNE- REFERENGE PEATAING TG RISHED FACE TO
FENFSHED FACE

ELEYATION TAG- REFERENCE PERTAINS TO DN RECTION,
WUVBER, AND PAGE 1OCATION OF ELEVATION

SECTION TAG- REFERENGE PERTAINS TO DIRECTION, NUWBER,
AND PAGE LOTATION OF SECTION

DETAR TAG- REFERENCE PERTAINS TO PORTION OF SEGTION
TO BE ENLARGED AND PROYIDES DETAILED BFORMATION.
NUVEEA AND PAGE LOCATION OF DETAIL.

STANDARD ABBREVIATICNS
* KUMBER GA GAUGE PT PAINT
AcP ACOUSTICAL GEILNG PANELS GA'Y  GALVANZED PG POLYVINYL GHLORIDE
AFF ASTER FINSHED FLOOR ac GENERAL CONTRACTOR ar CLARAY THE
AUV AN P GALVANIZED HOLLG'W METAL D RADIUS
ANCD  ANODUED o8 GYPSLM BOARD a8 FUBREA BASE
ARGE  ABUSS-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD v HOLLOW METAL Y DRMR
[ BOTICH OF HORZ  HORZONTAL AES RESINDUS FLOORING
8y BOBASED TRE T HGH PERFORMANCE COATING Y REVISION
BEWJ  BURNISHED CONCRETE MASONAT LNT HPO?  15GH PERFORVANCE ORGANIC AMEH AF RUBBER R OORING
B PAKED ERAVEL HT HEGHT u REVEAL JOTIT
B7F BELOW FUSHED FLOOR HYAC  HEATWRVENTHATIONAIR CONDIIOMNG  AO ROUGH OPERING
BY BENGH MARK icP INSRATED ALUVINGM COVPOSITE PANEL  FKIN RIGHT-OF-WAY
B BRICK 0 INSIDE DIAVETER sC SEALED CONCRETE
BAG BEARING 5 INSULATED GLASS SF SOLWRE FOOT
c CHARIEL 1+ INSATED GALYANZED HOLLOW NETAL SH SINGLE HUNG
crol CONTPACTOR FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED bl INSIRATED HOLLOW METAL v EVILAR
ceE CITY FINANGED EN-ANCEMENT 156 INSULATED SPANDREL G1ASS s STARHDSING
ool CONTPACTOR FURNISHED O#ER INSTALLED L ANGLE SEFEC  SENI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
o CONTROLJCINT LB1BS  POLNTPOLRDS ss SOUID SURFACE
oL CENTEA LINE wan MAXAIUM ATTANABLE HEIGHT STSTL  STAWLESS STEEL
©oG CEILNG HAX MAXYUW SN STAY
clL CONSTRUSTION LIVITS LINS MG MECHANCAL CONTRACTOR SUSP  SUSPENDED
o CONGRETE MASONRY LEST veR MANUFACTURERS . T& TONGLIE AND GROOVE
CONG  CONGRETE WH MANHOLE 18 TACK BOARD
CONT  CONNNUGUS it MIL THICKNESS TEAR  TERRAZZO
CPT CARPET W HEASONHAY OPEMNG IF TACKADLE FABREC
o} CERAVIC TLE MTD MOUNTED 16 TEWPERZD GLASS
CICB  CERAWC TILE COVE BASS NG NOT N CONTRAGT 6 TEMPERED INSULATED GLASS
oW CURTAIN WALL NTS NOT TG SCALE W TOPOF
DB DRY-ERASE BOARD oA OTERALL T TYPICAL
DENO  DEMOLISH DENOLITION oo ON CENTER w UNDERWHITERS LABDRATORIES, INC.
DEES.  DIRECT APPLIED EXTEROR FINSH SYSTEM of W HER FURNIBHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED  UNO UNLESS HOTED OFHERWISE
oA DAVETER OF K CWNER FURNISTED O R INSTALLED vB VISYL BASS
[#5] DOAMSPOUT Ob DUTSIDE DIAVETER ¥CT VINYL CONPOSITION TILE
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR OH OVERTAD YERT YERTICAL
EIFS.  EXTERORINSRATION & FISH STSTEM oo CPPOSITE vie VERFYINFIELD
EJ EXPANSION JOINT oRD OYERFLOW FOOF DRAN ¥ VI WALL COYERING
ELEC  ELEGTRICAL 058 CRIENTED STRAND BOARD i Wit
EtEY  ELEVATION o1s OPEN TO STRUCTURE wo WitHouT
EPT EFOXY PANT IP) PATENTED wo Wwooo
13%) L T PORCHLAINTLE WFE WALLMOUNTED AIRE EXTINGUISHER
EWC ELEGTRIC WATER COOLER 2J PAMEL JOWNT v WIRE GLASS
£X EXISTING PL PLATE v WALK-OFF MAT
FO FLOORDRAIN PLAM  PLASTICLAVINATE WINDOW TREATIENT
FE FRE EXTINGUISHER pLY PLYWDOD YnE WELDER WIRE FABRC
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAPRNET
FF ANSHED FLOOR
Fite ANSHED
FRS FOR REFERENGE ONLY
FRP FIBEAG! ASS REDFORCED PANELS
@ GROUT
STANDARD MATERIALS -

TR, [ ]

lo%etedeteleted L

eteletetele v Y i F'? I

| DOOOOECK) - s =l =]
BATT ISSLAATION BFFCK o CONGRETE CONTINUDUS ~ COMPAGTED FILL/
WODD RDISTURBED EARTH
" - I |

GRANUWARFIL  GYPSLM BLASS PLYWOOD STEEL FEGID INSLLATION

{ELEVATERS)

ADA INFORMATION
VEHIFY AL, HE QUIREWENTS YATH SUR SDHCTION AND
. CURRENT BUILDANG GODES PROA TO CONSTAUCTION

\‘ 18" WIN

18" MINYUM CLEARANCE ON PUSH SI0E OF ALT
DOORS AND 12 NiMVUM CLEARANCE ONPULL
EIDE OF ALL DOORS

&5 YEVUM TURNING FADIUS [N ALL
DESIGRATED RESTROCH S

CLEAR FLOOT S0ACE SHALL BE 20°
/ NiRINUM BY 48" MIRVUY

TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACES OF
HAKDRARS SHALL BE 34" NIV AND 257
WAXIVUY YERTICALLY ABOYE WALKRIG
SURFACES, STAIR NOSINGS, AND BAVP
SURFACES AND SHALL B2 OF A
CONSISTENT HERGHT,

\
I L
2l L
e
g‘ FANP HANDRAILS SHALL EXTERD
HORSZONTALL Y ABOVE THE LANDING FOR 127
WM BEYOND THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF
4_4_—__—4— -
i — THE RAYF RUNS.
Cma—— |
AT THE TOP OF A STAIR FLIGHT,

HANDRARLE SHALL EXTEND HORZONTALLY
ABOVE THE LANDING FOR 12° MNVLN
BEGINNING DIREGTLY ABOVE THE FIRST
RISEANORNG

X AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIR FLIGHT.
HANDRASLS SHA!L EXTEND AT THE SLOPE
OF THE STAIR FLIGHT FOR A HORIZONTAL
DISTANCE AT LEASTEGLZAL TOONZ
TREAD DEPTH BEYOND THE LAST RISER
NOsiNG

{CE ARDUND A WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 60
INCHES MRS FROM SIDE WALL AND 52" FROM
REAR WALL

THE DOOR SHANG SHALL DT SWING INTO CLEAR
FLOCA SPACE OR CLEARANCE REQUIRED FORANY
FIXTURE. EXCEPTION. THE DODR SWING SHALL BE
ALLGWED 1O SWiNG INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
4 A TOILET ROOM FORIENVIGUAL USE AND
PROVIDED A 30°X45" GLEAR FLOOA SPACE 1S
PROYIDED BETOND THE ARG OF THE DOOR SWiNG.

ur'wtﬁ*-ﬁﬂ' MINM--,ll

l
jz

FIXTUREES SHALL HOT IWPEDE ON THE CLEAR FLODR
SPACE OF ANY OTHER FIXTURES CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE OR CLEARANCE.

e 5" AN e

o

)

55 MININURE LENGTH FOR RPEAR WALL GRAB
BAR AND WiLL EXTEND FROM THE CENTER UINT
OF THE WATER CLOSET A NINYUWV OF 127 N
ONE BIDZ AND 24" ON THE OTHER SIDE

JEM PUNIN {5 N LENGTH FOR S8 WALL YERTICAL GRAD
e L BAR

R sl

~,

23" NIN WV AND 35 MAXEVUM DISTARCE ABGYE
FINSH FLOCA FOR HOMZONTAL GRAS BARS

. 29° NNV AND 41° MAXTVUM DISTANCE ASGYE
¥ A1 ALO0R FOR YERTICAL GRAD BARS
5

T 15 MINIVUM AND 16" MAXSVUM DISTANCE FROM
CENTERLINS OF WATER CLOSET TO SIDE WALL OR
PARTITION

157 MINIMBMAND 407 MAXIVIL [ STANCE
ABOVE FINISH FLODR FOA CUTLET OF
DISPENSERS

42" MINUY UM EENGTH FOR SIIE WALL GRAB BAR
AND LOCATED 12 MAX FROM REAR WALL ON
ONE END AND £4" MINNUM ON TBE FAR END

O M NN AND 41 MAOVUR FRON REAR
YIALL FOR LOCATION OF THE CENTERUING OF
THE YERTICAL GRAS BAR

DISPENSER SHALL BE 7 MINIWAM AND &7
NAXINUN BN FAONT OF WATER CLOSET

S

15 “D_T
B4
M
| I
40" MAX
18"48" MAX.

THE DPERABLE PARTSOF ANY FIXTURE O
PIECE OF FQUIPNENT SHALL BE 15" MINSUW
ARD 4E" MAXNIMUM ABGYE THE FINSHED
FLOOR.

THE BOTIOM OF ANY PROTRUDING OBJECTS
SHALL BE 27" WAXIVUM ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR.

THE BOGTTOM OF THE REFLECTIVE SURFACE
OF A NIRAROA ABOYE A LAVATORY SHALL BT
AD AXYUM ABDVE THE FRSHED FLOOR.

THE SPACE BETWEEN THE GRAB BAHS AND
THE WALL SHALL BE 1-177 MINWLAL THE
SOACE BETWEEN GRAB HARS AND
PAROTRUDING QRIEGTS BELOW SHALL B
1-37Z WINS#UM. THE EPACE BETWEEN GRAS
BARE AND PROTRUDENG OBFECTS ABCYE
SHALL BE 127 Nl VUM

SPOUT LOCATION 15" NN FROM YERTICAL
SUCPOAT ARD 5* WAX FROM FAONT EDGEOF
59T REQUIRED FLOOR CLEARANCES,
CLEARANGE AT FIXTURES, AND TURNING
SPACE ALLONED 7O OVERLAF

SPOUT CUTLETS OF DRNANG FOUNTAING
25" WANVUM ABOVE FNISHED FLOOR

SPOUT CUTLETS OF DRENANG FOUNTAINS
FOR STANDING PERSONS SHALL BE 357
HIRWYUM AND 43" MAYIVAW ABCVE FINISHED
ALOOR

ADA SHIWER SEAT BHAL BE
IWSTALLED ON SIDE WALL ATUACENT
TO CONTROLS AND EXTEND FROV.
BACK WAL TOWTHIN " OF

) CONPARTIWINT ENTRY

7
4%

AEAR EDGE OF SEAT SHALL BE 2127
MAX FROM SEAT WALL FRONT EDGE OF
SEAT SHATL BE 15" MAX AND 157 Wi
FROM. SEAT WALL SIDE EDGE OF SEAT
SHALL BE { 17 MAXFROMADACENT
WALL

TRANSFER TYPE SHOWER COMPARTNENTS
SHALL HAYE 35" BY 36" CLEAR INGIDZ
DIENSIONS AND SHALL HAVE A 557 MINVLR
EMTHAY ON THE FACE OF THE SBHOWER
COMPARTIMENT. THERE SHALL BE AMINMARL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 35" WIDE AND 487
LONG MEASURED FROM CONTROL WALL

GAAB BARS IN TRANSFER TYPE SHOWER
CONPARTMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
ACROSS THE CONTROL WALL AND BACK
WALL TO & POINT 187 FROM CONTROL WAL

FOLL INTYPE SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BT
S0 WIDE WAV BY 60" DEEP WiWUM CLEAR
ENSSDE DIVENSIONS AND BHALL HAVE NINIWVRIW 65
WIDE ENTRY O THE FACE OF SHOWER
COAMPARTIMENT. THERE SHAUL BE A MINNUM
CLEAR FLODR SPAGE OF 20" WIDE AND B2 LONG
ADJACENT TO OPEN FACE OF SHOWCR
COMPARTNENT.

ROLL IN TYPE SHOWER COVPARTMENTS SHALL BE
55" WIDE WM2EWUM BY 607 DEEP MINVUM CLEAR
NSDE DEVENSIONS AND SHALL HAVE NiTEMUV, 35
Ve DE ENTRY ON ONT ERD GF THE LONG END OF
SHOWER COMPARTMENT. THERS SHALL BEA
Wi}V CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 33 WIDE AND
£ LONG ADVACENT TO OPEN FACE OF SHIWER
CONPARTMENT. (ALTERNATE)

Ji" HEGH NAXYUM YERATICAL CHANGE
+ LEVEL
3" AN HEVZHT FOR CARPET PLE

o B CHANGESIN LEVEL BETWEEN Ji" HGH
¥ Wi AND %" HEGH MAX SHALL B
BEVELED WiTH SLOPE N2 STEEPER
THAR 12

BCHCHES SHALL HAVE SEATS THAT ARE 427 LONG
MMM AND 20 DEEP MWWV ARD 247 DEEP
RAXVUN,

BACK SUPPORT SHALL BE 42" LONG MINWUMAND AND
SHALL EXTEND FROW A POINT 2° MAXIVE M ABOYE THE
SEAT SURFACE TO A POINT 18" MiAUM ABOYE THE
SEAT SURFACE,

BACK SUPPORT SHALL BE 2.5° MAXVIM FROM THE AEAR
EDGE PF THE SEAT MEASURED HORZONTALLY.

THE TOP OF THE BENSH SEAT SURIFACE SHALL BE 1T
MINNUN ANT 157 HAXYUM ASOVE THE ARISH FLOORL

11" AN

THE DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO HINGED
OR PIYOTED DOORS IN SERIES AND
CQATES N SERIES SHALL BE 47
MWLM PLUS THE WIDTH OF DOORS
OR BATES SWINGING 10 THE SPACE.

" WHERE FORWAFD REACH IS

UNOBSTRUCTED, THE HGH FORWARD REACH
SHALL BE 487 NAYINUM AND LO'fY FORYARD
REACH SHALL 82 15" MWLM ABOVE THE
FiasH FLOOR

WHERE A HIGH FORWARD RCACH IS
CBSTRUCTED THE, RFACH SHALL BE 487
MAXNVUM ABCYE FINISHED FLOOR WHERE
THE REACH DEPTH IS 20" MAGVUYL

WHERE A 1 GH FORWARD HEACH 1S
CBSTRUCTED THE, REACH SHALL BE 41
NANVUM ABOYE FIN SHED FLOOR YWHERE
THE REAGH DEPTHIS 20" MiNMPAAND 25°
WAL

OBECTS WITH LEADIRG EDGES MOFIE THAN 277 AND NOT
MAORE THAN 807 ABOYE THE FESH FLOOR Of GROUND SHATL
PROTRUDE 4 NAXIVUW HORZONTALLY INTO THE
CIRCULATION PATH.

TOE CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 257
MAX VL LEDE R AN ELENZNT,

WHERS TOE CLEARANCE IS REQUIRSD
AT AN ELEMENT AS PART OF A CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE, THE TOZ CLEAPANCE
SHALL EXTEND 177 MIRVUM NDER
ELEMENT.

SPACE EXTENDING GREATER THANE
BEYOND AYAILABLE KPEE CLEARANCEAT &
ABOYE FIN'SHED FLOCR SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED TOE CLEARANGE.

TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 50° ¥aDE
(LU

SPACE UNDER AN ELEMENT BZTWEEN 7 AND
27 ABOYE FINSHED FLOOR S8A1Y BE
CONSIDERSD KNEE CLEARANCE.

KMEE CLEARANGE SHALL EXTEND 257 MAXWUM LEDER AN ELEWENT & ABOVE

FINSHED FLOOR.

WHERE KNEE CLEARANGE 15 REQUARED LADER ANFELEMENT AS A PART OF A
CLEAR F1OOR SPACE, THE KKTE CLEARANGE SHALL BE 117 DEEP MWV AT 2"
ABOYE FINSHED FLOOR AND & DEEP MNNUM AT 27 ABOVE AN EHED FLOOR

BETWEEN & AND 27 ABGVE FINSHED FLOOR THE KhFE CLEARANCE SHALL BE
PERVITTED TO REDUCE AT A RATE OF 1IN DEPTH FOR 6™ I HEIGHT.
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PLAN KEY DESCRFTION
® A. REPLACE HAKDRAL YiTTH COMPLIANT HANDRAR THAT EXTEMD AT THE BOTTOM

A ADKIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOCR TO BE SELF CLOSENG.
B. TISTALL EXTEFIOR STALL HARDWARE THAT IS OPERABLE WTHOUT TIGHT GRASP OR PRICH.

€. REMOUNT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTAGELE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPTR TOWEL [SPENSER IS BOUNTED 12° ABOWE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE OPEHNG, SEE
DETAL 1/G1.6.

D. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRARM kN FRONT OF STALL TO BE MAX 2.03% I AMY DSRECTION FOR LEVEL
GLEAR FLDOR SPACE. ADLRIST DRARI HEIGHT - FALL "FLOOR DISH™ TCHEW HEIGHT.

E. LOYWER URIHAL SO Rt HEIGHT 15 MAX 17~ AFF,

A DESICHATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOWRIT SIGNAGE YWITH ACCESS SYWEOL, HOOKS ARD
DPERATING MECHANISNS BOUTED AT MAX 48" AFF,

B. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDING OBJECT (TRASH RECEFTAGLE).

A PROYIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR IRDER PROTRUDANG OAJECT (TRASH RECEPTACIE)
@ 8. CORRECT SLOPE AT TOILET DRAM TO BE MAX 2.05% B ANY DIRECTION FOR GLEAR FLOOR
BPACE.

A DESKGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSELE: MOUMT SSNAGE YiTTH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
OPERATING MECHANISNS LAGURITED AT MAX 45" AFF, USE EXISTING ADA LOCKERS AS A MODEL
FOR THE HEW ADA LOCKERS, SEE NOTE 5G4,

A ADUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DCOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B, ESSTALL EXTERIOA STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE WITHOUT
TIGHT GRASP OR PNCH.

C. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR LRDER PROTRUDNNG DBUIECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE)

0. PROYIDE B-FLOGH PLUMERIG DRAIM OFFSET SEAT TO NOVE TORET S0 CENTERLINE 15 16™167
FROM WALLPARTITION,

E. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAM I FRONT OF STALL TO BE MAX 2.03% B{ANY DHRECTION FOR LEYEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE.

A CORAREGT SLOPE AT DRAN AND B FRONT OF S2T TO MAX 2,033 M ANY DIREGTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A ADJUST ACCESSBLE STALL BOCR TO BE SELF CLOSKHG.

B INSTALL EXTERIOR STAIL HARDWARE, OH ACCESSIRLE DOOR, THAT IS OFERASLE WITHOUT
TIGHT GRASP DR PINGH.

€. PROIDE CANE DETEGTABLE METAL BAR IRDER PROTRUDING ORIECT {TRASH RECEPTACLEYL

A PROVIDE WN-FLOOR DRAIN OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TOLET SO CENTERLINE IS 16-18" FROM
WALUPARTITION.

8. PROYIDE NEVY PLASTERS AND REHANG STALL DODR TQ BE MAX 4" FROM ADJACENT STALL
WALLPATTITION FARTHEST FROM THE TORLET. STALL DOCOR TO BYil'¥E OUTWARD. CONTRACTOR
OPTEON: REFLACE DDOR ARD BOTH PLASTERS AND KEYY HARMYARE,

C. ADMIST ACCESSIRI E STALL DEDOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

D. E¥STALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDWWARE, ON ACCESS'BLE DOGR, THAT 1S OPERABLE WITHOUT
TIGHT GRASP DR PRGH.

E. REMOLWRIT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AMD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TOWEL DSSPENSER 15 MOURTED 127 ABOYE THE TRASH RECEPTAGLE OPERYG. SEE
DETAIL 1/G1 6.

F. COARECT SLOPE AT DRAET TN FRONT OF SHOVTER TO MAX 2.03% & ANY DIRECTION FORLEYEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADJUST DARARM BEIGHT - FILL FLOOR DISH' TO KEVY HEIGHT.

THE OTHER DS OF THE CENTERLEE AND MOLNTED AT 33-35" AFF.

LIS £l
', Iy rrill
L e

G. REMCUNT REAR GAAB RAR BEHTD TOLET 12° TOONE SIDE OF TOILET CENTERLINS AND 247 TO

A MOVE AND REMOLRT PAPER TOWEL ¥SPENSER OUTSIDE OF THE TORET CLEAR FLOGH SFACE
@ AND MOUNTED SO GPERATING ELENENTS ARE AT 15740 AFF.

B. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAK I FRONT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2.08% [N ANY DIECTIGN FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE, ADAIST DRAS! HEIGHT - FRL 'FLOOR DISH™ TO NEW KEIGHT.

A, AEMOUNT TOILET PAPER DISPERNSER 79" FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-48" AFF, AND NN 127
ABOVE Of 15° BELOY GRAB BARL

B. REMOURIT TRASH RECEPTACLE AKD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER IS
LOCATED ABCYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. 528 DETAL 1/G1.8.

G. REMOUMT PAPER TOWEL INSPENSER SUGH THAT THE INSPENSER IS MOUNTED ON THE SAME
VIALL ABOVE THE COUNTER. SHALL BS MOUNTED WAX 43" AFF.

A ENLARGING RESTROOM TO CREATE IS TECHNICALLY INFEASIBLE. MOURT ADA COMPUANT
SIGHAGE DIRECTING PATRONS TO ACCESSIBLE SHOWER

A PROVIDE DI-FLOOR DRAMN DFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TOLET SO CENTERLRIZ 15 167167

B, REMOUNT FGEET PAPER DISPENSER 70 FROM FRONT OF TOLET, 15487 AFF, AND M2 127
ABOYE OR 157 BELOY/ GRAB BAR.

. LOWER MIARCR SO REFLECTIVE SURFAGE IS MAX 40" AFF. NOTE: THIS MEANS THE BOTTOM OF
THE GLAZED SURFACE, THE PERIVETER METAL FRAME. WILL BE BELOW THAT.

A DESIGHATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOLRVY SIGHAGE YiTTH ACGESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
OPERATING MECHANISMS MOLRTED AT MAX 487 AFF.

8. EMLARGE SHOWER STALL BY REMOVING FRISHES, SHEET ROCK, AND STUDS. REPLACE WALL
WITH ONE SIZE SMALLER STUO YYALLS, RE-APPLY SHEET ROCH, S0 COAT, AND PANT REYY
WALL

. REPLAGE GRAB HAR YWITH OXE THAT EXTELDS TO-A MR OF 18" FROM THE CONTROL WALL.

D, PROYIDE HANDHELD SHOWER SPRAY LT YITTH 597 M2{ HOSE AND MOURITED 458" MAX AFF,

A REMGUNT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL [SPENSER SUCH THAT THE DiSPERSER IS
LOCATED ASOYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. SCE DETAL 1G1E.

A REPLAGE SP{ KNOBS WITH ADA CONPLIANT L EVER PANDLES TRAT BO HOT RECGUIRE A PRCH
MOVEMENT.

@ B. ADD PROTECTIVE PiPE COYERRIGS TO EXPOSED PLUVEING BELCHY ST

&. RELOCATE SEIK T BE MAX, 34" AFF AND TQHYARD OFENING TO PROYIDE ADA CLEAR FLOOR
SPAGE.

@ A, ADD PROTECTIVE PIPE COVERINGS TO EXPOSED PLUMBMNG BELOYY S8irS.

A CREATE AVBLRATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WWTTH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MIGUNTED M
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS. SEE DETALL 2G1.6

® B. LOWER URAMAL SO AV HEIGHT IS MAX 17° AFF,
C. ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF-CLOSRIG.

A ADWRIST ACGESSELE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSSNG.

B. RiSTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSTBLE DOOR, THAT $5 OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
O PNCH.

C. PROVIDE NEYY PLASTERS AND RERANG ACGESSIBLE STALL DOOR CUTVWARD AND TO BE IAX 47
FROM ADJACENT STALL \WALL FARTHEST FROM TORET. COHTRAGTOR OPTION: REPLACE DOOR
AND BOTH PRASTERS ANG KEVW HARENYARE.

b LIGHTPOLE \‘}P

VIGH T 1 i
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A ADMUST ACCESSBLE STALL DOOR TQ BE SELF CLOSEG.

B INSTALL STALL HARDVWARE, ON AGCESSIBLE DOOH, THAT IS OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
OR PiGH

G, CREATE AVBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STAIL YITTH GRAB BAAS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED IN
GCOARECT LOCATIONS AT CORREGT HEIGHTS.

A ADNIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSHNG.

B. INSTALL STALL HARDYYARE, ON ACGESSIELE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE WITHOUT THIHT GRASP
ORPHGHL

A ADMST ACGESSEELE STALL DOOR TO BE SHF CLOSIKG

B, 14STALL STALL HARDY/ARE, O ACCESSIELE DCOFL THAT |5 QPERABLE WITHOUT BIGHT GRASP
OR PRICH

. AEMOUNT GRAB BARS ON BOTH SIDES OF AVBLAATORY STALL AT MAX, 12 FROM REAR YIALL
AND 254 ON FAR ENO, AND AT 3335' AFF.

D. PRCIDE RI-FLOOR DRAM OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TOLET SO CENTERLINE IS 1618" FROM
WALLPARTITION.

E. AEMOUNT TORLET PAPER DISPEHSER 7-9' FROM FRONT OF TORET, 1548 AFF, AND ¥ 127
ABOVE OR 157 BELOWY GRAB BAR

A CORRECT SLOPE AT URPUAL TO MAX 2.0:5% T4 ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

8. CREATE AMBULATORY AGCESSIBLE STAILL YWITH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOLRNTED I
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT COARECT HEIGHTS.

A. REMOLR(T SIDE GRAB BAR B AVSULATORY STALL AT MAX 52" FROM REAR YALL ANO 26N 547 ON
FAR F1D, AND AT 33738 AFF.

8. RENCLURT TOR E7 PAPER DXSPENSER 70 FROAM FRONT OF TOWET, 15-46" AFF, AND M4l 12
ABOYE OF 1.5° BELOW GRAS BAR

£. LOTER HOOH [ AVBULATORY STALL TO £5" AFF.

A CORREGT SLOPE AT DOORTIAY LANDING TO MAX 2.05% R AKY TIRECTION FOR THE LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A, CORRECT SLOPE AT S2% TO MAX 2.022: IN ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL CLEAR FLCOR Sk"-‘A.GE.

@ B. CREATE ANBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WWITH GRAB BARS AND FITTURES MOUNTED ¥
CORREGT LOCATIONS AT CORREGT HEIGHTS.

A AEMDIRIT REAR GRAR BAR BEHING TOILET 127 TO ONE SIDE OF TOILET CENTERLINE AND 247 TO
THE OTHEA $DE OF THE CENTERUNE AND MOUNTED AT 33-35° AFF,

@ A PROVIOE M-FLOCR DRAPHOFFSET SEAT TO MGVE TORLET 50 CENTERLINE 15 16™18" FROM
WALL/PARTITICH,

A. FAOVIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DIFFERENCE ] STAIR RISER
HEIGHTS.

A PROVIDE COMPLIANT HANDRAILS THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIR
@ B.PROYIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO GORRECT THE DRFFERENCE M STAIR RISER
HEIGHTS.

LIGHTPOLE W
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PLAN KEY DESCRIPTION

A. MOYE AND REMOURT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER CUTSIDE OF THE TOLET GLEAR FLOOR SPAGE
@ AND MOUNTED SO OPERATRG ELEMENTS ARE AT 157207 AFF,

B. CORASCT SLOPE AT DAAM KN FRONT OF BHOWER TO MAX 2.05% I ANY DIREGTION FOR LEVEL

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADRIST DRARY BEIGHT - FRL "FLCDA TASH" TO KEVY HEIGHT.

@ A REPLACE HANDRAY WITH COMPLIANT HANDRAR THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTOAM.

A ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR YO BE SSLF CLOS™G.
B. IWSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDWARE THAT IS OPERASLE VWITHOUT TIGHT GRASP DR PINCH.
G, RENOUNT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL IISPENSER SUCH THAT THE A RENMOUNT TCILET PAPER DISPENSER 79" FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-45" AFF. ARD M 127
PAPER TQWTEL D{SPEXSER IS MOWRITED 12" ABQYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE OPENENG. 55E . ABOVE OR 15" BELOV GRAR BAR. -
DETAIL 115G

18 B. REMCUNT TRASH REGEPTACLE AND PAPER TO'WEL DISPENSER SUCH TRAT THE DISPENSER IS
D. CORRBECT SLOPE AT DRAIN R FRONT OF STALL TO BE IAAX 2 03% 1 AHY DMREGTECN FOR LEVEL LOCATED ABOWE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. SEE DETAR 1416
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADSUST DRA REIGHT - "l O KEVA HE B

FRLFLOGR DiSH'T HEKGHT. C. REMOARIT PAPER TOWEL DSSPENSER SUCH THAT THE INSPENSER |5 MOURITED ON THE SAVE

E. LOAWER URIMAL SO RM HEIGHT IS KAX 177 AFF, VAL ABDYE THE COUNTER SHALL BE MOUNTED FAX 43 AFF.

A EXLARGING RESTROOM TO CREATE 15 TECHIICAL LY WMFEASIBLE. MOURT ADA COMPUANT

A DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOLRIT SIGHAGE WITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
SGHAGE RRECTING PATRONS TO ACCESSIELE SHOVER

DPTRATING NECHANISMS MOUNTED AT MAX 457 AFF.

B. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE META! BAR UNDER PROTRUDIG DBECT {TRASH RECEPTACLE).
A PROYIDE R{-ALCOR DAAM OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TOILET SO CENTERLINE 1S 167187

B. REMOUNT TOLET PAPEA DHSPENSER 7-0" FROM FRONT OF TOLET, 15-45" AFF, AND Mat 12
ABQOYE OR 1.5" BELOYY GRAR BAR,

C. LOWWER NERROR SO REFLECTIVE SURFACE 5 MAX 40° AFF, NOTE: THIS MEANS THE BOTTCAM OF
THE GLAZED SURFAGE, THE PERIVETER METAL FRAME, VL BE BELO'W THAT.

A PROYIDE CANZ DETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDING OBRECT (TRASH REGEPTAGLE)
8. CORRECT SLOPE AT TORET DRAM TQ BE NAX 2.08% I ANY DSRECTION FOR CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE

A DESIGHATE LOCKER AS ACCESSBLE: MOARIT SIGNAGE WITH ACCESS STRBOL, HOOHS AND
OPERATING MECHANISVS MOUNTED AT MAX 48" AFF. USE EXISTING ADALOCKERS AS A MODEL
FOR THE REWW ADA LOCKERS. SSE ROTE 5:G1.4.

A- DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOUNT SIGHAGE WITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
OPERATENG MECHANISISG MOLURITED AT MAX 467 AFF.

B. ENLARGE SHOVIER STALL BY REMOVI'G FRISHES, SHEET ROGK, AND STUDS. REPLACE WALL
@ YATH ONE SZE SVALLER STUD WALLS, RE-APPLY SHEET ROCK, SKIVI COAT, AKD PAWT HEW

VIALL

G. REPLAGE GRAB RAR YiTTH ORE THAT EXTENDS TO A Miti OF 15° FROM THE CONTROL WALL.

D. PROVIDE HAKDHELD SHOWER SPRAY USIT YiITH 55 Mii HOSE AND MOUITED 45" MAX AFF.

A ADRIST ACCESS/BLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSHG.

B. INSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDVY/ARE, O ACCESSIBELE DOCR, THAT IS OPRRABLE VTTHOUT
TIGHT GRASP OF PRCH.

C. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDING DBIZ0T (TRASH REGEPTACLE).
0. PROYIDE IN-FLOOR PLUMBMG DRA™ OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TORLET SO CENTERLINE IS 16™15"
FROM WALLPARTITION,

E. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAIN R FRONHT OF STALL TO BE MAX 2.03% ELANY DIRECTION FOA LEYEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPRCE.

A REMOURT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOTEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER IS
LOCATED ABOVE THE TRASH RECEPTATLE. $EE DETAIL 1/63.8.

A REPLACE SPGC KNOZS WITH ADA COMPLIANT LEVER HARDLES THAT DO HROT REQUIRE A PENCH
MOVEMENT, .

. ADD PROTECTIVE PYPE COVERWMNGS TQ EXPOSED PLUVBING BELOW SIK

©. RELOCATE S8 TQ BE WAX 31" AFF AND TOWARD OPENTNG TO PROVIDE ADA GLEAR FLOOR
SFAGE. :

A CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAIN AND Y FRONT DF SiNK TO MAX 2.06% Fi AHY BIRECTION FOR LEYEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A ADSIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DCOR TO BE 851F CLOS™G.

B, ISTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDVYARE, OM ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 18 OPERASLE WITHOUT
TIGHT GRASP OR PIICH

C. PROYIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR LRTIER PROTRUDENG OAJECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE)

@ A. ADQ PROTECTIVE PE?E COVERRNGS TO EXPOSED PLUVERKS BELOYY SHGS.

A CREATE AWBULATORY ACGESSIBLE STALL Y/TTH GRAE BARS AND FIXTURSS MOUNTED IN
CORAECT LOCATIONS AT COAREGT HIIGHTS. SEE DETAL 2G1.6.

8. LOWER URINAL S0 Fil HEIGHT 15 MAX 177 AFF.
C. ADFUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF-CLOSRG.

A. PROVIDE [N-FLODA DRARN OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TOLET $O CENTERLINE 15 16™-18" FROM
WALLRARTITION.
B, PROVIDE KEW PILASTERS AKO BEHANG STALL DOOR TO BE NAX 47 FROM ADIAGENT STALL
VALUPARTITION FARTHEST FROM THE TORLET, STALL DOOR TO SYIP¥ GUTWARD. CONTRACTOR
GPTION: REPLACE DOOR AND BOTH PILASTERS AND KEWY HARDIVARE.
C. ADRUST ACGESSELE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSRG.
D.NSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDIYARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT £ OPERABLE WITHOUT
@ TIGHT GRASF OR FACH.
E. REMCUNT 80OTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DASPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TOHEL DISPENSER IS MOURITED 12" ABOYE THE TRASH RECERTACLE OPENNYG. S5
DETATL 1431 6.
F. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRARN IN FRONT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2057 B4 ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL -
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADRIST DRAMN HEIGHT - FILL “FLOOR DISH™ TO NEW HEIGHT. A ADMIST ACCESSBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.
G. REMOUNT REAR GRAB B8R BEHIND TORET (27 TO GNE SIDEOF TOR ET CENTERLINE AND 24 TO &, WSTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIZLE DOOR, THAT 15 DPERASLE VITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CENTERLINE AND MOUNTED AT 3535 ASF. OR PINGH
C. CREATE AVBULATORY ACGESSIBLE STALL WITH GHAB RARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED I
CORREGT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR T( BE BELF CLOSTNG.

B. ISTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 18 DPERABLE YWTTHOUT TIGHT GRASP
OR PRCH.

. PROVIDE KW PILASTERS AND REHANG ACGESSIBLE STALL DOOR CUTWARD AND TO BE MAX 4™
FROMWADJACENT STALL WALL FARITHEST FROM TOLLET, CONTRACTOR OPTION: REPLACE DOOR
AND BOTH PRASTERS AND KEW HARDWARE.
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A ADAIST ACCESS'BLE STALL DODR TO BE SELF CLOSWG.

‘@ B, RISTALL STALL HARDWARE, OM ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERASLE YTHOUT TIGHT GRAS?
OR PINGH.

A ADJRUST ACCESSISLE STALL DOOR 7O BE SELF CLOSNG.
8, WSTALL STALL HARDYARE, ON AGCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE YITHOUT BIGHT GRAS®

PN

G. REMOUNT GRAB BARS O BOTH SIDES OF ANBULATORY STALL AT MAX 12" FROM REAR Y/ALL
AND Ml 547 ON FAR END, AND AT 33735 AFF.

D. PROVIBE IN-FLOOA DRAIN OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TOILET SO CENTERUINE 1S 16%18" FROM
VWALL/PARTITENL

€. REMCUNT TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 79" FROAM FRONT OF TOLET, 15437 AFF, AND VR 127
ABOVE OR 15" BELOY GRAB BAR.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT URDIAL TO MAX 2.06% I ANY DIRECTION FOR LEYEL CLEAR FLOOR SPAGCE.

@ B. CREATE AVBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WiITH GRAS BARS ARD FIXTURES MOURTED BV
COAREGT LOCATE®NS AT CORRECT HERGHTS.

A REMOUNT S$0E GRAB BAR FT AVBULATORY STALL AT MAX 127 FROM REAR YYALL AND NTN 547 ON
FAR ERD, AMD AT 33-35" AFF.

B. REMCUNT TOILET PAPER DSSPENSER 74" FROM FBONT OF TOMLET, 15-48" AFF, AND BN 127
AROVE GR 1.5 BELOWY GRAB BAR.

C. LOWER HOOK i AVBULATORY STALL TO 48" AFF.
A CORRECT SLOPE AT DGORWAY LAKDEG TO WAX 2.05% B AlY DIRECTION FOR THE LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT SINK TOMAX 2.05% B ANY DIRECTICH FOR LEVEL GLEAR FLOGH SPAGE.

@ B. CREATE AVELPATORY AGGESSELE STALL WITH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOURTED I
COARECT LOCATENS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS.

A REMOUNT REAR GAAS BAR BEHND TOILET 127 TO ONE SIDE OF TOILET CENTERLEE AND 247 TO
THE OTHER S$'DE OF THE CENTERLEIE AND ROLRVTED AT 33-35" AFF.

@ A PROYIDE IN-FLOOR DRAS OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TCAET S CENTERUINE 35 167-18" FROM
WALLPARTITION

A_PROYIDE STAIR TRZAD TC THE TCP RISER TO CORREGT THE DIFFERENCE Y STAKR RISER
HEREHTS,

A PROYIDE COMPLLANT HANCRAL'S THAT EXTERD AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIR
@ 8. PROYIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DEFFERZNCE I STAIR RISER
REIGHTE,
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PLAN KEY DESCHRIPFTION
@ A, REPLACE HANDRAL WITH COVPLIANT HAKDRAIL THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTOM.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSHMG.
B. IMSTALL EXTERIOR STALE HARDIWIARE THAT KS OPERABLE YATHCUT TIGHT GRASP OR PINCH.

G, REMOLRIT BOTH THE TRASH BECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOYWEL D4SPENSER SUCH THAT THE
FAPER TOWEL DiSPENSER 18 MOUNTED 12" ABOVE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE OPTHWNG. SEE
DETAR 14618,

D. CORAECT SLOPE AT DRAR I FRONT OF STALL TO BZ MAX 203% I ANY IREGTION FOH LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADSUST DRAM HIIGHT - FULL "FLOOR DISK' TO NEYF HEEGHT.

E. LOV/ER URANAL 50 RIM HEIGHT 5 MAX 17" AFF,

A, DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MCARIT SIGNAGE WiTTH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
GPERATINVG MEGHANISWUS MOUNTED AT MAX £8° AFF,

B. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDING OBIECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE)

A PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE NMETAL BAR UNDER FROTRUDTG OBJECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE).
@ B. CORRECT SLOPE AT TORET DRAR! TO BE MAX 2.03% Pl ANY DXFECTION FOR CLEAR ALOOR
SPACE.

A DESIGHNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOLRIT SIGNAGE WITH ACCESS STYMBOL, HOOKS AND
OPERATRIG MECHANISUS MOUNTED AT MAX 487 AFE, USE EXISTING ADA LOCKERS AS A MODEL
FOR THE HOW ADA LCCHERS. SEE ROTESG1 4.

A ADJUST AGCESSBLE STALL DOGR TG BE SELF CLOSMNG.

B. MISTALL EXTERIOR STALE HARDVARE OH ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 1S GPEAABLE VITHOUT
TIGHT GRASE OR PINCH

£. PROYIDE CANE DETECTABLE MITAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDSNG O8JZCT (TRASH RECEPTACLEY

0. PROVIDE MEFLOCR PLUNMBNG DR OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TOLET S0 CENTERLIVE IS 16718
FROM YYALL/PARTITION.

E. CORREGT SLOPE AT DRAFI B FRONT OF STALL TO BE MAX 2.05% B4 ANY DIRECTION FOREEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT DRARI AND I FRONT OF S3H< TO MAX 2.05% IV ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR ALOCR SPACE.

A ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR 70 BE SELF CLOSING.

0 B. INSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDWARE, O ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE YiITHCOUT
TIGHY GRASP OR PRCH.

G, PROVIDE GANE DETEGTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDING OBJSECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE)L
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A PROVIDE PIFLOOR DRAIN DEFSET SEAT TO MOVE TOILET 50 CENTERLKME IS 16™-18" FROM
WALL/PARTITION.

B. PROVIDE KEYF PELASTERS AKD RZHANG STALL DOOR TO BE MAX 4" FROA ADURCENT STALL
WALL/PARTITICR FARTHEST FROM THE TOILET. STALL DOOR TO 5i3hiG OUTY/ARD, CONTRAGTOR
OPTEOM: REPLAGE DOOR AND BOTH PLASTERS AND NEW HARDV/ARE.

C. ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOCR TO BE SELF CLOSTG.

0. $5STALL EXTERIOR STALL HARGYWARE, ON ACCESSIELE DOOR, THAT IS OPERABLE YWITHOUT
TIGHT GRASE Off PINCH.

E. REMOLRT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE ARD PAPER TOWEL MSPENSER SUGH THAT THE
PAPER TOTEL DISPEMSER I3 MOUNTED $2° ABQYE THE TRASH RECEPTAGLE OPENING. SEE
DETAL 1G16.

F. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAR! BN FROMT OF SHOWER T0 MAX 2.65% FLANY IXAECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADJUST DRAN REIGHT « FILL "FLOOR DiSH™ TOHEYF HEIGHT.

. REMOUNT REAR GRAB BAR BEHAND TOLET 12" TOOME SIDE OF TORLET CENTERLINE AND 24 TO
THE OTHER SDE OF THE CENTERLEIE AND MOUNTED AT 33-35" AFF.

A BA0DVE ARD REMOURTT PAPER TOW(EL DISPENSER OUTSIDE OF THE TORET CLEAR FLODR SPACE
@ AND MOUNTED 50 OPERATING FLEMENTS ARE AT 15™40" AFF.

8. CORAECT SLOPE AT DRAM i FRONT OF SHOWER TOMAX 205% BN ANY DIRECTION FOR LEYEL
CLEAR FL OOR $PAGE. AOJUST DRARM HEGHT - FALL "FLOOR D4SH™ TO KEW HEIGHT.

A REMOUNT TOXLET PAPER DISPENSER 7°-8° FROM FRONT OF TOLET, 15-557 AFF, AND M 127
ABOVE OR 1,57 BELOHWY GRAD BAR

B. REMOUNT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DESPENSER SUGH THAT THE DESPENSER 15
LOGATED ABOVYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE, SEE DETAR 17616,

C. REMCUNT PAPER TOVWEL PASPENSER SUCH THAT THE DESPENSER 15 MOUNTED ON THE SAMS
WALL ABOVE THE COUNTER. SHALL BE ROARITED RAX 487 AFF,

A ERLARGEG RESTROOM TO CREATE IS TECHICALLY CXFEASIBLE. MOUNT ADA COMPLERNT
SIGNAGE DIRECTING PATRONS TO ACGESSIBLE SHOWER.

A FROYIDE BLFLOCR DRAIN OFFSET SEAT TO ROVE TOR ET SO CENTERLINE IS 16™187,

B. REMOURT TOILET PAPER DASPERSER 79" FROM FRONT OF TOLET, 15487 AFF, AND K 12
ABOVE OR 1.5" BELOW GRAR RAR.

. LOVER NIRROR 50 REFLECTIVE SURFACE 15 NAX 40" AFF. NOTE: THES MEANS THE BOTTOM OF
THE GLAZED SURFACE, THE PERMAETER METAL FRAME, WiLL BZ BELOWY THAT,

A DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOBNT SIGNAGE WITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
OPERATING MECHANISMS MOUNTED AT MAX 45" AFF.

B. EMLARGE SHOYER STALL BY REMOVIIG FRISHES, SHEET ROCK, AND STUDS. REPLACE VATL
WITH ONZ STE SWALLER STUD WALLS, RE-APPLY SHEET ROGK. S1GV COAT, AND PANT N=wW
WALL.

G, REPLACE GRAB BAR YiITH ONE THAT EXTENDS TO A MN OF 18° FROM THE CONTROL WALL.
D. PROVIDE HAKDHELD SHOWER SPRAY LT WTTH 58 AN HOSE AND MOUNTED 48 MAX AFF,

A REMOURIT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOVEL TASPENSER SUCH THAT TH= DiSPENSER IS
LOCATED ABQVE THE TRASH ARECEPTACLE. SEE DETAL 1/G1 6.

A REPLACE S KHOBS VWITH ADA COMPLIANT LEVER HARDLES TRAT DO NOT REGUIRE A PCH
POVEMENT,
B. ADD PROTECTIVE PiPE COVERINGS TO EXPOSED PLUMBRNG BELOW SH

C. RELOCATE S8\K TO BE MAX 34° AFF AND TOWARD OPENDG TO PROYIDE ADA CLEAR FLOCR
SPACE

@ A. ADD PROTECTIVE FiPE COVERRIGS TO EXPOSED PLUVENG BILOW SMNKS,

A CREATE AVBULATORY ACGESSIBLE STALL WTTH GRAB RARS AND FIXTURES MGUNTED 3
® CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEFGHTS. SEE DETAR 2/G1.6.

B. LOWER URRIAL SO RV HIIGHT #5 MAX A7 AFF.
C. ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF-CLOSING.
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A ADSUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DCOR TO BE SELF CLOSHG. '

B, B{STALL STALL HAADWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT IS OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
OR FRCH.

., PROYIDE KEY! PILASTERS AND REHANG ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR OUTY/ARD AND TO BE NAX 4
FROM ADJACENT STALL WALL FARTHEST FROM TOILET. GONTRACTOR OPTION: REPLAGE DOOR
AND BOTH PILASTERS AND NEYY HARDAYARE.

A, ADRUST ACCESSISLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B. FiSTALL STALL HARDVARE, DN ACCESSELE DOOR, THAT 1S OPEREELE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
Oft PRICH. i

. CREATE AMBULATORY ACCESSISLE STALL WTH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED 3
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEKGHTS.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSTG

@ B. EBiSTALL STALL HARDVWARE, QN ARCESSIBLE DOOF, THAT IS OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
OR PRICH.

A ADSUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DCOR TO BE SELF CLOSMG.

B, E:STALL STALL HAADWARE, ON AGGESSISLE DOOR, THAT 5 OPERABLE WTTHOLIT TIGHT GRASP
ORPNHCH

. REMOURT GRAS BARS ON BOTH SIDES OF AVBULATORY STALL AT MAX 12” FRO'M REAR WALL
ARD MEi 54" ON FAR END, AND AT 33357 AFF.

D. PROVIDE 11-F2. 00A DRAN OFFSET SEAT TO WOYE TORLET 50 CENTERLINE IS 16718 FROW
VIALLPARTITION,

E. REMOUNT TOLET PAPER DISPENSER 7°-8° FROM FRONT OF TCILET, 1548" AFF, AND MY 12°
ABOYE OR 15" BELOW GRAB BAR

A CORRECT SLOPE AT URENAL TO MAX 2.05% I ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

@8. CREATE AVELA ATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WITH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURZS MOLBTED Y
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS,

A AERCUNT SIDE GRAB BAR N AMBULATORY STALL AT MAX 127 FROM REAR YALL AND MM B ON
FAR END, AND AT 33-36" AFF.

@B. REMOUHT TOLET PAPER DISPENSER 75" FROM FRONT GF TOILET, 15457 ASF, ARD My 12
ABOYE OR 1.5 BELQW GRAB BAR.

. LGAYER ROGK BN AVBULATORY STALL TO 457 AFF.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT DOORWAY LANDENG TO MAX 2053 B ANY DIRECTION FOR THE LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT SO& TO MAX 2.08% Bi ANY ARECTION FOR LEVEL CEEAA FLODR SPACE.

’ B. CREATE AMBULATORY ACCESSIALE STALL WITH GAAB BARS AKD FLCTURES IAOLRITED &V
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEWRHTS.

A REMGUNT REAA GRAB BAR REHIND TORLET 127 TO ONE SHDE OF TORLET CENTERLINE AND 247 TG
THE OTHER $IDE OF THE CENTERLINE AND POLRITED AT 53347 AFF,

@ A, PROVIDE IN-FLOOR DRAN DFFSET SEAT T0 MOVE TOUET SO CENTERLRE 15 167787 FROM
WALLPARTITION, -

@ A. PROVIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DFFERENCE I STAIR RISEA
HEIGHTS,

B. FROVIDE STAXR TREAD TO THE TOP RESER TO CORRECT THE IRFFERERCE Bi STAIR AISER

: A, PROVIDE COMPLLANT HAKDRARLS THAT EXTERD AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIR.
HERGHTS.
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REMOQUNT TRASH
RECEPTACLE AND
PAPER TOWEL
DESPENSTR.
OPERNG FOR

PAPER TOYEL
DISPENSER TO BE

BOTTCM OF PAPER

REMOUNT TRASH
RECEPTALLE AND
PAPER TOWEL
DNSPENSERL
OPENMNG FOR
PARER TOMEL
DASPENSER TO BE
MAX 458° AFF AND
RASH RECEPTACGLE
TOBE MOLRITED SO
TOP IS 12" BELOW
BOTTOM OF PAPER

RELOCATE S#3.T0
BE MAY. 34" AFF.
AHD MOVE TO THE
RIGHT 50 THAT
THE CENTERLINE
OF THE SIK SHALL
LENE UP WITH THE
) CENTERLRE OF
THE SPACE
BETW/EEN THE
OPENRNG AND THE

FiNGH MOYEMENT,

ADD PROTECTIVE
PIPE COYERMNGS

TOWEL IHSPENSER TONEL DSPENSER T e
B PLSAVBSNG.
HOME TEAM DUGOUT RESTROOM VISITING TEAM DUGOUT RESTROOM PREP KITCHEN HAND SINK
SCALE: 1iTS SCAIE: fiT5 SCALE: TS
CONVERT
LOCKER TO ADA
I COLPLRANT
LOCKER: AND
PROVIDE CANE
- g e e
eATNGTHS LOCRER 15 RECEPTACLE. BAR
SSIBLE. TO BE MOUNTED
SEE PHOTO 50BOTTON S
DETAL 5G1.4. s 2 A
DEPTH AND WIDTH
PROWVIDE ADA EQUAL TO THE
COVPLIANT DEFTH AND VOTH
OF THE
TRASH RECEPTACLE RECEPTACLE,
T3 BE MOUNTED SO REFER TO KOTE
TOP 18 32" BELOW XG14FOR
BOTTOHM OF FAPER EXAMPLE OF CANE
) TOWEL DESPENSER DETECTASLE BAR.
VISITING MANAGER LOCKER O VISITING COACHES' LOCKER @ VISITING &STROOM @ VISITING MANAGER'S RESTROOM
SCALE: NTS SOLE TS SCALE: TS SCALE: HTS

SCALE: WTS

TOEET, 1548
AFF, KD AN
12" ABGYE OR
157 BELOWY
GRAB BAR

FAMILY WAITING AREA RESTROOM

REMOUNT TOILET
PAPER DISPENSER
778" FROM FRONT
: OF TORET, 1548
AFF, AND VR 17"
ABOVEOR 15"
BELOW GRAB BAR.

PROYIDE MN-FLOOR

SCALE: HTS

@ GROUNDS CREW RESTROOM

PLANKEY DESCRIPTION
@ A RZPLACE HANDRAR YiiTH COAPLIANT HANDRAR THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTOM.

AL ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.
B, PSSTALL EXTERION STALL HARDWARE THAT IS OPERABLE YATHOUT TIGHT GRASP OR PINCH.

G. RZMOUNT BOTH THE TRASH REGEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPEISER SUCH THAT THE
PAFER TOWEL DISPENSER IS MOUMTED 12° ABOYE THE TRASH RECEFTACLE OPENRNG. SEC
DETAL 14616,

D. CORRECT SLOSE AT DRAS BN FRONT OF STALL TO BE 3MAX 2.05% IN ANY DIREGTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADJUST 0RARN HEIGHT - FRLL *FLOOR D3SH” TO KEWY HEIGHT,

E. LOWER URMAL SO RIM HEIGHT IS MAX 1T AFF,

A DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOURT SIGHAGE WITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
DPERATEIG MECHANISNS MOLBITED AT MAX 45 AFF.

8. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR USDER PROTRUDIVG ORJEGT (TRASH RECEPTACLE).

A. PROYIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTAUDING ORIECT {TAASH RECEPTAGLE)
@ B. CORRECT SLOPE AT TOLET DAAT TO BE MAX 2.02%: I ANY DRECTION FOR CLEAR FLOOA
BPACE

A DESIGHATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOUNT SIBNAGE YTH ACCESS SYHBOL, HOOLS AND
OPERATING MECHANISMS MOUMTED AT MAX <8" AFF. USE EXASTING ADA LOCAERS AS A MODEL
FOR THE KEYY ADA LOGKERS. SEE MOTE 5G1.4,

A ADNUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOS™HNG.

B, PISTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDWARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOGR, THAT IS OPERASLE WITHOUT
TIZHT GRASP DR PCH.

<S>G. PROYVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR LRNDER PROTRUDEHG ORJECT (TRASH AECEPTALLE).
0, PROVIDE BLFLOOR PLUMBENS DRAR OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TORLET 80 CEHTERLINE IS 167187
FROM YWALL/PARTITION.

£ CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAM B FRONT OF STALL TC BE MAX 2.05% [N ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAI AND B FRONT OF ST TO MAX 2,037 PN ANY DiRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A. ADJUST ACCESSTEBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSHWG.

B.INSTALL EXTERKOR STALL HARDW/ARE, G ACCESSISLE DOOR, THAT 1S OPERAZLE WITHGUT
TISHT GRASP OR PANCH.

C. PROYIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR UMDER PROTRUDN'S ORJECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE).

A PRGVIDE BI-FLOOR DRARI OFFSET SEAT TO KGYE TOLET SO CENTERLRNE 15 16°+187 FROM
WALL/PARTITEOM.

B. PAROVIDE KEW PRLASTERS AND REHANG STALL DOOR TO BE MAX 4" FROMADIACENT STALL
WALU/PARTITEON FARTHEST FROM THE TORET, STALL DOOR TO S$1WEG CUTWARD. CONTRASTGR
GITION: REPLACE DOOA AND BOTH PLLASTERS AND NEYY HARDWWARE.

C. ADJUST ACCESSISEE STALL DOGR TG BE SELF CLOSHNG.

. INSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDYARE. ON ACCESSIS! E DOOR, THAT IS GPERABLE WITHOUT
TIGHT GRASP OR P8 CH.

E REMQURIT BOTH TBE TRASH RECEPTACLE ARD PAPER TCWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER IS MOUNTED 127 ABOVE THE TRASH RECEFTACLE OPENENG. SEE
DETANL 1315,

F. COARECT SLOPE AT DRAX 4 FRONT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2 05% IN ANY D§RECTION FOA LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADIUST DRAIM HEIGHT - FEL "FLCOR INSH™ TO KEW HEIGHT.

4. REMCUNT REAR GRAB BAR BEHIWD TOILET 12" TOHONT SHDE OF TOLET CENTERLINE AND 247 TQ
THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CENTERLINE AND MOURITED AT 33-357 AFF.

A POVE AND REMOUNT PAPER TOWEL (RSPENSER OQUTSIDE OF TRE TORET CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE
@ AND MOUNTED S0 OPERATING ELENENTS ARE AT 15730 AFF.

B_GORREGT SLOPE AT DRADLIN FRONT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2.06% &I ANY DIREGTHON FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADJUST DRASY HEIGHT - FILL "FLCOR DISH™ TO KEW HEIGHT,

A REMOUNT TOLET PAPER D¥SPENSER 79" FROMFRONT OF TOILET, 1540 AFF, AND MR 12
ABOYE OR 15" BELGW GRAS BARL

B. REMOUNT TRASH REGEPTACLE AND PAPER TOVYEL THSPENSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSERIS
LOGATED ABQVE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. SEE DETAR 1616

G. REMWNRIT PAPER TOWEL DISPEHSER SUCGH THAT THE DISPENSER 1S MOUNTED ON THE SAME
YYALL ABOVE THE COUNTER SHALL BE MOUNTED MAX 48° AFF.

A, ERLARGTNG RESTROOM TG CREATE IS TECHNICALLY RIFEASIBLE MOURIT ADA COMPLIANT
SMGHAGE DIRSCTENG FATRONS TO ACCESSBLE SHOWER

A PROYIDE B FLOOR DRAMN OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TOILET S0 CENTERLINE 15 167187
B. REMOUNT TCAET PAPER DISPENSER 7-9° FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-13" AFF, AND MY 127
ASOVE OR 1.5" BELUW GRAS BAR

. LOWER MIRROR SO RIFLECTIVE SURFAGE K5 MAX 40" AFF, ROTE: THS MZAHS TRE BOTTOM OF
THE GLAZED SURFACE, THE PERIVETER WETAL FRAME, YviLL BE BELOW THAT.

A DESAGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOUNT SIGNAGE WITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
DPERATING MECHANIZVS MOURNTED AT MAX 457 AFF,

B, ENLARGE SHOUER STALL BY REMOYING FRESMES, SHEET ROGK, AND STUDS. REFLAGE VWAL
WITH OHE SIZE SMALLER STUD WALLS, RE-APPLY SHEET ROCK, S COAT, AND PAWT HEVY
WALL.

C. REPLAGE GRAB BAR YeTTH ONE THAT EXTENDS TO AN OF 187 FROM THE CONTROL WALL.
D. PROVIDE HANDHELD SHOWER SPRAY LRAUT ¥iTTH 53" M HOSE AKD MOUNTED 487 MAX AF.

A REMOURT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL THSPENSER SUGH THAT THE NSPENSER IS
LOCATED ABOVE THE TRASH REGEPTALA E. SEE DETAR. 14615,

A REPLACE S8 KNOBS ViTTH ADA COMPLISHT LEVER HANDLES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE A FRICH
MGVEVENT.

. ADD PROTECTIVE FiPE COYERIMNGS TO EXPOSED PLUMERNG BELOW S8V
£, RELOCATE SIhK TO BE MAX 34" AFF AND TOWARD OPENSNG TG PRO'VIDE ADAGLEAR FLOOR
SPACE.

@ A. AD PROTEGTIVE PIPE COVERIGS TO EXPOSED PLUMERG BELOW 598,

A. CREATE AVBULATORY ACCESSBLE STALL VTTH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED IN
‘ CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORAECT HEKGHTS. SEE DETAR 28148

B_1LOWER URIMAL SO FaM BEIGHT IS WAX A7 AFF.
C. ADJUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF-CLOSEG.

A ADNBST AGCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B. [NSTALL STALL HAROVWARE, ONACCESSELE DOOR, THAT IS OPERABLE WITHOUT TRGHT GRASP
OR PRGH.

FROM ADISCENT STALL ¥rALL FARTHEST FROM TOILET. CONTRACTOR 0P TION: REFLAGE DOOR
AND BOTH PILASTERS AND NEWY HARDYWARE.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL BOOA TO BE SELF CLOSMNG.
B. TISTALL STALL HARDYTARE, 0N ACCESSESLE DOOR, TRAT 1S OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
OR PNCR

£, CREATE AMBULATORY ACCESSIALE STAUL WITH GRAB BRRS ARD FIXTURES MOUNTED N
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORREGT HEIGHTS.

G. PROYYIE HEW PILASTERS AND REHANG AGCESSIBILE STALL DOOR OUTWARD AND TO BE MAX 4°

DA COMPLIANT LOCKER

SCALE: 0TS

EXAMPLE: METAL
CANS DETEGTABLE
BAR RARS TOBE
ROUMTED SO
BOTTOM IS AT MAX
27" AFF AND SHAIL
HAYE A DEPTH
ANDVWIDTH EOUAL
TO THAT OF THE
PROTRUDSNG
OBJZCT.

ADA CANE DETECTABLE PROTRUSION

1 G SCALE: HTS
A ADAIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSNG.
@ B INSTALL STALL HARDVWARE, ON ACCESSSLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE YWITHIUT TIGHT GRASP
OR PRMCH.

A ADAIST ACCESSIZLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B. RISTALL STALL HARDWYARE, ON ACGESSISLE DOOR, THART 15 OPERABLE YWITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
ORPEIGH.

£, REMOUNT GRAB BARS OGN BOTH SIDES OF AVBULATORY STALL AT MAX 12 FROM REAR FALL
AND MM 54" ON FAR END, AND AT 33°-35" AFF,

D. PROYIDE Bi-FLOOR DRAIN DFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TCLET SO CENTERUNE 15 16718" FROM
WALLPARTITION.

£. REMCUNT TOLET PAPER DiSPENSER 73" FROM FROMT OF TORLET, 15-48" AFF, AHD MV 127
ABOYE OR 15 BELOW GRAB BARL

A CORRECT SLOPE AT URRNAL TO MAX 2.05% I AHY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

@ 8. CREATE AVBILATCRY ACCESSBLE STALL WITH GRAS BARS AMD FIXTURES MOUNTED B!
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORREGT HEIGHTS.

A REMOUNT S GRAB BAR I AMBULATORY STALL AT MAX 127 FROM REAR WALL ARD M 547 ON
FAR END, AND AT 337357 AFTF.

8. REMOURNT TORET PAPZR DISPENSER 79" FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-45" ASF, AND MRNE
ABGVE OR 15" BELOW GRAB BAR.

$. LOWER HOOK T AMBULATORY STALL TO 40" AFF.

@ A CORREGT SLOPE AT DOORYIAY LANDING TONAX 2053 IN AMNY DIRECTION FOR THE LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT ST TO MAX 2.05% I ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE.

@B. CREATE AVBULATOAY ACCESS/BLE STALL YTH GRAB BARS ARD FUCTURES MOUNTED B¢
CORRECT LOGATIOHS AT GORAECT HIIGHTS.

A REMOUNT REAR GRAB BAR BEHTD TOLET 127 TO ONE SI0E OF TORET CENTERLINE AND 24° TO
THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CENTERLINE ARD MOUNTED AT 33-33° AFF.

A PROVIDE F-FLOOR DAABI DFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TCGILET SO CENTERUNE 15 167167 FROM
YALL/PARTITION.

@ A PROVIDE STAIR TREAD 70 THE TOP RISER TO CORREGT THE DIFFERENGE I STAIR RISER
HEIGHTS.

A PROVIDE COMPLIANT HAKDRANLS THAT EXTELD AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STAR.
B. PROVIDE STARR TREAD TD THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DEFFERZNGE FISTAIR RISER
HEIGHTS.
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MAX, 27" AFF AND
SHALL HAYE A
DEPTH AND YiDTH
EQUAL TO THE
BEPTH AKD ¥rDTH

REFER TO ROTE
AB1LAFOR
EXAMPLE OF GANE
DETECTABLE BSR.

HOME COACHES' RESTROOM

PROYVIDE KEYY
PHLASTERS AND REHANG
STALLDOOR TO BE MAN,

REMGUNT TRASH & FROM ADJAGENT

RECEPTACLE AND

PAPER TONEL PARDEST oM T

DISPENSIR TOLET. STALL DOORTO

OPERWNG FOR SYTNG QUTWARD.

PAPER TOWEL

DISPENSER TG BE ADJUST ACCESSIBLE

MAX 45" AFF AND STALL DOGH TO BE

TRASH RECEPTACLE SELF GLOSNG.

TO BE MAOUNTED 50 FiSTALL EXTERIOR

TOP IS 12" BELOW STALL HARDWARE, ON

¢ BOTTOMCF PAPER ACCESS'BLE DOOR,

TOYTEL DASPENSER. THAT IS GPERABLE
VAITHOUT TIGHT
GRAST OR PRICH.

SCALE: HTS

MOVE AND
BEMCARIT

PAFER TOWEL
DISPENZER TO
YIALL THAT IS5
ARIRGENT TO
ANDTO THE
PR4GHT OF THE
SHOWWER,
MOUNT SO THAT
COPERATING
ELEMZNTS ARE
AT 157407 AFF,

HOME MANAGER'S RESTROOM

O HOME COACHES' LOCKER RGOM

SCALE: 115

REMOURNT TRASH
RECEPTACLE AND
PAPER TC'WEL
DISPERNSER.
OPEMING FCR
PAPER TCAYEL
DiSPENSER TOBZ
MAX 43" AFF AND
TRASH RECEPTACLE
TO BE MOQUNTED S0
TOP 15127 BELOW
BOTTOM OF PAPER
TOWEL H{SPERSER,
BQOTH THE TRASH
AND DISPENSER
SHALL BZ CUT OF
THE TORLET CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE.

FAMILY WATTING AREA RESTROOM

SCAIE: HTS

SCALE: TS

@ HOME COACHES' RESTROOM

REMOLRIT PAPER
TOWEL DASPENSER
SUCH THAT THE
DISPENBSER IS
ADUNTED ON THE
SAVEVIALL ABOVE
THE COUNTER
SHALL BE MOUHTED
AKX 48" AFF.

SCALE: HTS

O HOME COACHES' LOCKER ROOM

REMOUNT HANDHELD
SHCWER SPRAY UNTT
TO 487 MAX AFF,

AEPLAGE GAAB BAR

ViITH COHE THAT
EXTENDS TO A MIN
OF 15" FROM THE
CONTROLYWALL.

RAEMOVE TILE O
ALL SI0ES OF
SHOWER I WHICH
THERE 15 TILE AND
RASPAINT VWTH
EPOXY.

SCALE: NTS

PLAN KEY DESCRIPTION
<> A REPLAGE HANORAM WWTH COMPUANT HANDAAR. THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTOM

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BS BELF CLOSING.
B. F¥STALL EXTEREOR STALL HARDWYARE THAT IS OPERABLE WTTHOUT TISHT GRASP O PINCH,

€. REMOUNT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOV/EL THSPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER IS MOURTED 127 ABOYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE OPERRNG. 558
DETAL 118

D. CORREGT SLOPE AT DRAR BT FRONT OF STALL 1O BE MAX 2.03% B ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADJUST BRAM BEIGHT - FILL "FLOOR DASH™ TO KW BIIGHT.

€. LOVER URINAL SO RN HEIGHT 15 WAX 37" AFF.

A, DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSBLE- MOUNT SIGNAGE WITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
QPERATE I MECHANISMS MOLRNTED AT MAX 48" AFF,

B. PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDNG CEIECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE)

A PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE MITAL BAR UNDER PROTRUDENG D3IZCT (TRASH RECEFTACLE).
@ B. CORRECT SLOPE AT TGLET DRAM TO BE WA 2.08% P ANY DIRECTION FOA CLEAR FLOOR
SPAGE.

A DESIENATE LOGRER AS ACCESSBLE: MOUNT SIGHASE VTH ASCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
CPERATING MECHANISUMS MOUNTED AT MAX &7 AFF_ USE EXISTING ADA LOCKERS AS A MODEL
FOR THE NEVY ADA LOCKERS. SEE NOTE 5G1.4.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TC BE SELF CLOSING.

B. EvSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDWYARE, DN ACCESSIZLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE WITHOUT
TIGHT GRASP OF PRICH,

L. PAOVIDE CANE DETECTARLE METAL BAR LRIDEAR PROTRUDNG OBIE0T {THASH RECEPTACLEL

D. PROVIDE PEFLOOR PLUVEERS DRAN OFFSET STAT TO MOVE TOILET 50 CENTERLINE IS 187187
FROW YALL/FARTITION,

E. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAN N FRONT OF STALL TO BE MAX 2,037 BN ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A. CORRECT SLOPE AT DR2EN AND BV FRONT OF 58K TO MAX 2.05% BLANY DRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOORA SPACE.

A ADIUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TQ BESELF CLOSING,

B. ®¢STALL EXTEAIOA STALL HARTAYARE, ON ACCESSISLE DOOR, THAT IS CPERABLE WITHOUT
TESHT GRAST OR PRICH. -

G. PROYIDE CANE DETEGTABLE RETAL RAR UNDER PROTRUDING OBJIEGT (TRASH RECEPTACLE)L

O HOME MANAGER'S { OCKER ROOM

SCALE: MTS 8 SCALE: TS

A PROVIDE SN-FLOOR DRARY OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TORET SO CENTERLINE 15 16°-18" FROW
WALL/PARTITION.

8. PROWIDE NEVY PLASTERS AND REHANG STALL DCOR TO BE MAX 47 FROM ADMCENT STALL
WALLPARTITION FARTHEST FROM THE TCLLET, STALE DOOR TO SWING OUTVWARD. GONTRAGTOR
OPTION. REPLAGE DOOR AND BOTH PRLASTERS AKD WEYY HARDYFARE

G, ADUST ACCESSBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

D, FSTALL EXTERIOR STALL RARDVYARE, DN ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT I3 DPERABLE WTTHCUT
THGHT GRASP OR PRNGH.

E. REMOLRT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL ISPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TCAWEL DISPENSER {5 MOUNTED 2" ABOVE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE OPENTIG, SEE
DETAL 1/G1.6.

F. CORRZCT SLOPE AT DRAIN P FROUT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2.05% B ANY DIRECTION FORLEVEL
GLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADJUST DRAM HERGHT - FILL "FLOOR DISH' TO =V HEIGHT.

G. REMOUNT REAR GRAB BAR BEHEND TOR ET 127 TO ONE SHDE OF TOAET CENTERLIME ARD 247 TO
THE OTHER SIDE GF THE CENTERLINE AND MOUNTED AT 537367 AFF.

A OVE AND REMOUNT PAPER TOWEL DISCERSER CUTSIBE OF THE TOIET CLEAR RLOOR SPACE
AND BOUNTED SO OPERATING ELEMENTS ARE AT 15°-50" AFF.

B. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAIN I FRONT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2.05% [N ANY DIRECTICH FOR LEVEL
GLEAR FLOOR SPACE, ARASST DRAR HEKGHT - FRL "FLOGR DISHT TO K=V HEIGHT.

A RENCUNT TOLET PARER DISPENSER 779" FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-43" AFF, AND MM (2
ABQVE DR 15" BELOW GRAB BAR

B. BEMOUNT TRASH RECEPTAGLE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPERSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER IS
LOCATED ABOYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. SEE DETAIL 1/G1.5.

G REMOUNT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER IS MOUNTED OM THE BaNE
WALL ABOYE THE COIRNTER. SHALL BE MOUNTED MAX 487 AFF.

A ENLARGING RESTROOM TO CREATE 15 TEGHNIGALLY T{FEASIBLE. BSOIRIT ADA GORPLIANT
SIGMAGE DIRECTING PATRONS TG ACGESSIBLE SHOWER

A PROWIDE BN-FLOOR DRAMN OFFSET SéATTO MOYE TOILET 50 CENTERLINE 1S 167187,

B. REMOURIT TOILET PAPZR DASPENSER 797 FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-4§" AFF, AND BTN 127
ABOVE OR 1.5 BELOW GRABRAR,

. LOYWER MIRROR S0 REFLEGTIVE SURFACE 15 MAX 407 AFF. NOTE: THIS MEANS THE BOTTOMR OF
THE GLAZED SURFACE, THE PEANMETER METAL FRAMNE, YALL BE BELOW THAT.

A DESIGHATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIELE: MOUNT SIGNAGE WITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
GFERATENG MEGHANISMS JMOUNTED AT MAX 487 AFF.

B. ENLARGE SHOWWER STALL BY REMOVING FRISHES, SHEET ROCK, AKD STUDS. REPLACEWALL
@ WITH OMS S2E SVALLER STUD WALLS, RE-APPLY SHEET ROCK, SKIM COAT, AND PARIT KEW

C. REPLACE GRAB BAR WTTH ONE THAT EXTENDS TO A MIN OF 18° FROM THE CONTROLU YALL,
D. PROVIOE RANOHELD SHOWER GPRAY LIRIT WITH 59° M2I HOSE AKD MIOUNTED 487 MAX AFF,

A. REMOUNT TRASH RECEPTAGLE ARD PAPER TOWEL DISPERSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER IS
LOCATED ABOYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. SEE DETAL 1/G1.5

O FAMILY WAITING AREA

SCALE: HTS

A REPLACE SUE KNOBS WITH ADA COMPLLANT LEVER HANDLES TRAT DO ROT REQUARE A PINCH
ROVEMENT.
. ADD PROTEQTIVE PPE COVERRIGS TO EXPOSED PLUMERG BELOW STV

€. RELOCATE S TO BE MAX 34° AFF ARD TOWARD OPENG TO PROYIDE ADA CLEAR FLOGR
SPACE

@ A ADD PROTECTIVE FiPZ COVEARGS TQ EXPOSED PLUMBING BILOW SiNKS.

A GREATE AMSIR ATORY ACCESSBLE STALL WITH GRAB B8RS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED N
CORRECT LOGATIONS AT CORREGT HEIGHTS. $EE DETAN 21615,

B. LOWWER URRIAL SO RIVM HEWSHT 1S MAX 17 AFF.
£. ADJUST ACCESSELE STALL DOOR TC BE SELF-CLOSING.

A ADNIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSENG.

H. RISTALL STALL HARD'WARE, Of{ ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 1S OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
ORPMHCH

©. PROYIDE NEW PLASTEAS AND REHANG ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR DUTYIARD ARD TO BE MAX 4*
FROM ADUACENT STALL V¥AI L FARTHEST FROM TOILET. CONTRACTOR OPTION: REPLACE DOOR
AND BOTH PELASTERS AND NEYY HARDWARE.

A, ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL BOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B.¥iSTALL STALL HARDWYARE, G ACGESSISLE DOGR, THAT IS OFZRARLE VITHOUT TIHT GRASP
OF FiNGR

C. CREATE ANBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WITH GRAS RARS AMND FIXTURES MOWRITED IN
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSPG
@ E. RSTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACGESSISBLE DOOR, THAT IS OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASE
OF PRCH

A ADMIST ACCESSIBLE STAIL DOOA TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B. ENSTALL STALL HARDWARE, ON ACGESSILE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE YWTHOUT TIGHT GRASP
CA FRCH.

C. REMOUNT GRAB BARS ON BOTH SIDES OF AVIULATORY STALL AT MAX 12° FROW REAR 1YALL
AND MIH 547 Ol FAR END, AKD AT 33™-35" AFF.

0. PROVIDE M-FLOOA DRAIN OFFSET SEAT TO BOYE TOILET S0 CENTERLINE IS I-E'-1 B FROM
WALLPARTITION,.

E. REASOUNT TORET FPAPER DISPEMSER 73" FROM FRONT OF TOLET, 15-48" AFF, ARD M 127
ABOYE OR 15" BELOW GRAB BAR.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT URMAL TO MAX 2. (&% [N ANY IHREGTION FOR LEVEL CLEAR FLOORK SPACE.

@B. GREATE AMBULATORY AGCESSIBLE STALL ViITH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED N
COARECT LOCATYONS AT CORRECT HEXGHTS,

@ GROUNDS CREW RESTROOM

SCALE: HTS

A REMOLR{T SIDE GRAS AR I AMBILATORY STALL AT HAX 127 FROM REAR ¥1ALL AND JMIN 517 0N
FAR END, AND AT &3°-35" AFF.

B. REMOUNT TOILET PAPEA DISPENSER 7-2° FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-48" AFF, AND MiN 320
ABOYE OR 1.5° BEOW GRAB BARL

C.LOWER HOOK N AVMBLLATORY STALL T(O 487 AFF,

A CORRECT SLOPE AT DOORVIAY LANDENG TO MAX 2.05%: N ANY DIRECTION FOR THELEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT SENK TO MAX 2.05% N ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

@ B. CREATE AMBLAATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL ¥ITH GRAB BARIS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED B4
CORREGT LOGATEONS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS.

A REMOLRIT REAR GRAB BAR BEHIND TORLET 127 T DNE SIDE OF TORET CEMTERUNE AND 24' TG
THE OTHER S$DE OF THE CENTERLENE AND MOUNTED AT 33-35" AFF.

@ A PROVIDE BV-PLGOR DRAIN OFFSET SEAT TG MOYE TOLET 80 CENTERLINE I3 16718 FROM
WALL/PARTITION.

A PROYIDE STAR TREAD TO THE TOP RESER TO CORRICT THE DEFERENCE B STAIR RISER
REIGHTS.
A, PROYIDE COMPLLANT HANDAALS THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIL

B. PROYIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DISFERENTE N STAIR RISER
HERGHTS.
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DESIGNATE
LOCKER AS
ACCESSBLE:
MOUNT SIGHAGE
ViiTH ACCESS
SYNBOL, HOOKS
AND OPERATING
MECHAMISAS
NOUNTED AT MAX
48T AFF,

OPERABLE
WITHOUT TIGHT
GRASF OR PiNCH.

- PROYIDE REW
PILASTERS AND
REHANG ACGESSBIE
STAU DOCR
DUTWARD AND TO BT
AAX 4 FROM
ADJACENT STALL
WALL FARTHEST
FROM TOILET, SEE
DETAL 3G1.7.
(CONTRACTOR
OPTICH)

O MEN'S RESTROOM

SCALE: NTS

SCAIE: §I5

PROVIDE COMPLIANT HARDRALS THAT

EXTEND AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIRL THE
HANDAAL WILL NOT EXTEND AT THE TOP OF

THE STAR.

) e

STALL HARDHARE,

¢ ONACCESSISLE
DOOR, THAT I8

OPERABLE

PROYIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO
CORRECT THE (XFFERENCE I STAM FISER
BEIGHTS, NEW TREAD TO COVER ENTIRE Y(IDTH
AND DEPTH OF CONCAETE STAIR TREAD.

Q WOMEN'S RESTROOM

SCALE: HTS

PROVIOE COMPLIANT HARDRAR S THAT-
EXTERD AT THZ BOTTCM OF THE STARR. THE
HANDRAR YWl NOT EXTERD AT THE TOP OF
THZ STARL
PROVIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOF RISER TO
CORRECT THE DIFFERENGE M STAIR RIBER
HEIGHT S, HEYY TREAR TQ COVER ENTIRE

Vi EPTH OF CONCRETE STAIR TREAD,

O MEN'S RESTROCM

@ DUGOUT STAIRS

SCALE: HTS

PLAN KEY DESCRIPTION
<> A REPLACE HAMDRANL Y{ITH COMPUANT HANDRANL THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTCM

A ADMIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSRG.
& INSTALL EXTERIQR STALL HARMYARE THAT }5 OPERAS: E WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP DR PRICH.

C. REMOUNT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOVWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER 5 MOURNTED 127 ABOVE THE TRASH REGEPTACLE OPENNG. SEE
DETAR 1/31.5. )

D. CORRECT SLOSE AT DARAN It FRONT OF STALL TO BE MAX 2.05% IN ANY DIRECTION FOR LEV
CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE. ABMUST DRAW HEIGHT - FILL "FLOOR DISH" TO NEY HEIGHT,

E.LOWWER URTAL 50 AMHEIGHT 1S MAX 17 AFF,

A DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACCESSELE: MOUNT SIGHAGE VATH ACCESS SYMBGL, HOOKS AND
OPERATRNG MECHANISWS MOURITED AT MAX 457 AFF,

B, PROVIDE CANE BETECTAR! F METAL BAR UMDER PROTRUINNG OBIECT (TRASH RECEFTACIF).

£ PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR LEWDER PROTRUDING ORECT (TRASHE RECEPTACLEL
B. CORRECT SLOPE AT TOLET DRAR! TO BE MAX 2.08% N ANY DIRECTION FOR CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE

A. DESIGNATE LOCKER AS ACGESSIBLE: MOUNT SIGHAGE YWTH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOOKS AND
OPERATING FECHANISMS MOARITED AT MAX £57 AFF, USE EXISTING ADALCCKERS AS A NODEL
FOR THE NEVY ADA LOCKERS. SEE NOTE SG1.4.

A ADRST ACCESHBLE STALL DOCR TO BE SELF CLOSEG.

B INSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARTWYARE, Ol ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABIE WITHOUT
TIGHT GRASP OR PRCH.

@ . PROVIDE CANE DETECTABLE METAL BAR IRNDER PROTRUDING QBIECT (TRASH RECEPTACLE).

D. PROVIDE RI-FLOOR PLUVEING DRARL OFFSET SEAT TO MOYVE TORET 50O CENTERLENE 1516715
FAROM VALL/PARTIFION.

E, COARECT SLOPE AT DRAMN N FRONT OF STALL TO BE MAX 2 06% T ANY RREGTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE,

A COARECT SLOPE AT DRARN AND B¢ FRONT OF S8 TO I2AX 2.03% B ANY INRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR RLODR SPACE.

3
A ADRIST ACCESSISTE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF (LOSNG.

3. MNSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDV/ARE, O ACCESSEILE DOOR, THAT IS OPERASLE YATHOUT
TGHT GRASP O PEIGH,

G. FROVIDE GANE DETEGTABLE WETAL BAR [RDTA PRATRUDING ORFEGT (TAASH RECEPTACLE)L

N

&

SCALF: TS

@ DUGOUT STAIRS

SCALE: NTS

AL PROYIDE IN-FLOOR DRAIN OFFSET SEAT TOMOYE TOLET S0 CENTERLINE IS 16™18° FROM
YALUPARTITION.

B. PROVIDE NEVY PLASTERS AND REMANG STALL DOORTO BE MAX 47 FRCM ADJACENT STALL
WA LPARTITION FARTHEST FROM THE TOWET. STALL DCOR TO SWW¥G CUNWARD. CONTRAGTOR
OPTEON. REFLACE DOOR AND BOTE PRLASTERS AND NV HARDWARE.

€. ADSUST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSNG.

D. BNSTALL EXTERIOR STALL HARDYARE, ON ACCESSIBLE DOOR, THAT IS OPEAARLE WITHOUT
TEGHT GRASE OR PNCH.

E. BEMOLNT BOTH THE TRASH RECEPTACLE AND FAPER TOWEL ISPENSER SUCH THAT THE
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER J5 MOUNTED 127 ABOVE THE TRASH REGEPTACLE OPENNG. SEE
DETAR 1.G1.6.

F. CORRECT SLOPE AT DRAR EY FRONT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2.05% IN ANY DIRECTION FOR LEVEL
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. ADULST DRARN HEIGHT - FILL "FLOOR DISH TO KEW HEXGHT,

G REMOUNT REAR GRAH BAR BEHIND TCILET 12" TO ONE SEDE OF TOLET CENTERLIVE AND 24° TO

THE OTHER S!DE OF THE CENTERLINE AND MOUNTED AT 33-35" AFF,

A MOVE AND REMOURT PAPER TOWEL DISTENSER CUTSEIDE OF THE TOILET CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE

AND HOUNTED SO OPERATING ELEMENTS ARE AT 16™-40" AFF.

B. CORRECT SLOPE AT ORAW IN FRONT OF SHOWER TO MAX 2.03% i ANY DIREGTION FOALEVEL
GLEAR FLOOA SPACE. ADAUST DRARN HEIGHT - FILL 'FLOCR DiSH TG KEWY HEIGHT.

A REMOUNT TOEET PAPER DISPEMSER 7™-9° FROM FRGINT OF TOLLET, 15487 AFF, AND N 12"
ASCYE OR 1.5° BELOAY GRAB BAR

B. REMOLRIT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSERES
LOCATED ABOVE THE TRASH BECEPTACLE. 5SE DETAL 1/461.6.

€. REMOUNT PAPER TOWEL ERSPEMSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER IS MOWRITED Oh THE SAME
YWALL ABOYE THEZ COUNTER SHAUL BE MOUNTED MAX 45" AFF.

A EPLARGING RESTROOM TO CREATE S TECHNICALLY INFEASIBLE. MGUNT ADA COMPLIANT
SIGMAGE DIRECTING PATRONS TC ACCESSIBLE BHOWER

A PROYIDE Fi-FLOCR DRAM OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TORET SO CEHTERLENE §5 16167,
B. REMOUNT TOLET PAPER DISPENSER 77-8" FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15-48° AFF, AND N 127
ABOYE QR 15" BRELOW GRASB BAR.

C. LOTER MIRROR S0 REFLECTIVE SURFACE IS JMAX 407 AFF, ROTE: THS NEANS THE BOTICM OF
THE GLAZED SURFACE, THE PERIMETER MSTAL FRAME, WLl BE BELCWY THAT.

A DESHGHATE LOCKER AS ACCESSIBLE: MOUNT SKGNAGE VITH ACCESS SYMBOL, HOO(S AlD
OPEAATNG HECHANSMS MOUNTED AT MAX 48" AFF,

B, ENLARGE SHONTER STALL BY AEMOVENG FRISHES. SHEET ROCK, AND STUDS. REPLACGE WALL
VTH O fE SIZE SMALLER STUD WALLS, RE-ARPLY SHEET ROCK, SKIM COAT. AND PAINT KEW
YAl

C. REPLACE GRAB BAR YiTTH ONE THAT EXTERDS TO A MR OF 16° FROM THE COMNTROL WAL

D. PROVIDE RAKDRELD SHOWER SPAAY LNIT YITTH 55 M HOSE AND MOUNTED 457 RAX AFF,

A, REMCUNT TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SUCH THAT THE DISPENSER IS
LOCATED ABOYE THE TRASH RECEPTACLE. 55E DETAR 11G1.6.

- ADAUST
ACCESSBBLE
STALL BDORTO
BE SELF CLOSING
AND RISTALL
STALL HARDVARE,
OH ACCESSILE

GRASP OR PRICH.

GRASP OR PinCH.

SCALE: NTS

O MEN'S RESTROOM

A. REPLAGE SR KMOBS YTTH ADA COMPLIANT LEVER HANDLES THAT DO KOT REOURE A PINGH
MOYEMENT.

B. ADD PROTECTIVE FIPE COVERDNGS TO EXPOSED PLUMEING BELOW SR

C. RALOGATE SINK TO BE MAX 34" AFF AND TOWARD OPERTNG TO PROVIDE ADA CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE.

@ A ADD PROTECTIVE FIPE GOVEREGS TO EXPOSED PLUMBSG BELOTY SINKS.

A CREATE AVBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WITH GRAS BARS AND FIXTURES MOUMTED I
CORREGT LOCATIGNS AT CORRECT HEIGHTS. SEE DETAIL 2G1.6.

@ B. LOTWER URRIAL SO RIM HEIGHT IS MAX 1T AFF,
C. ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF-LLOSEHG.

A ADRJST ALGESSIBLE STALL DOOR TC BE SELF CLOSING. .
B. BSTALL STALL HARTAWARE, ON ACCESSIILE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERASLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRAS®
OR PINCH,

C. PROVIDE 15=VY PILASTERS AND REHANG ACCESSIRLE STALL DOCR OUTWARD AND 70 BE MAX &
FROM ADJACENT STALL WALL FARTBEST FACM TORET. CONTRAGTOR OPTYCH: REPLACE DOOR
AND BOTH FILASTERS AND KEYT HARDTARE.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.
B INSTALL STALL BARDWARE, ON ACCESSELE DOOR, THAT 15 OPERABLE VITHOUT TIGHT GRASF
OR PINCH.

£. CREATE AVBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALL WiTTH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOWNTED I
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT REIGHTS.

A ADRIST ACCESSIBLE STAE DOOR TO BE SELF CLOSING.
@ B. BiSTALL STALL HARDYWARE, ON ACCESSISLE DOOR, THAT 15 OPEAARLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASP
DA PINGH.

A ADMIST ACCESSIBLE STALL DOGR TO BE SELF CLOSING.

B.RSTALL STALL HARDAWARE, GN ACCESSIELE DOOR, THAT IS GPERABLE YATHCGUT TIGHT GRASP
OR PINCGH

€. AENSOURT GRAE BARS ON BDTH S1DE5 OF AMBILATORY STALL AT MAX 12° FAOM REAR YWALL
AND MEN 5L ON FAR ENO, AND AT 33°-35" AFF.

D. PROVIZE M-FLOOR DRAS OFFSET SEAT TO MOVE TORET 50 CENTERLIIS 15 167-18" FROM
V/ALLAARTTFION.

E. REMOUNT TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 7767 FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15487 AFF, AND M 12
AGOYE OR 1.5 BELOW GRAS BAR.

A. CORRECT SLOPE AT URIMAL TO MAX 2 033 Bi ANY DXREGTION FOA LEVEL CLEAR FLOGA SPACE.

@B. CREATE AMBULATORY ACCESSRLE STALL VATH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOXENTED M
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HERGHTS.

O WOMEN'S RESTROOM

SCALE: TS

A RENMOUNT SIDE GRAB RAR P AVMBULATORY STALL AT MAX 127 FROM REAR WALL AND MBI 54 ON
FAR ERD, AND AT 33-35" AFF.

B, REMOURTT TCILET PAPER DISPENSER 7°-9° FROM FRONT OF TOILET, 15487 AFF, AND VN 127
ABOVE OfL 15" BELOW GRABBARL

. LOWER HOOK R AMBULATORY STALL TO 48" AFF.

A CORRECT SLOPE AT GODHAY LANDEG TO MAX 2.05% I ANY DIRECTION FOR THE LEYEL
CGLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CORARECT SLOPE AT SN TO MAX 2.03% [N ANY DIRECTION FOR LEYEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

@ B. CREATE ANBULATORY AGCESS!BLE STA!LL WiTTH GRAB BARS AND FIXTURES MOUNTED BN
CORRECT LOCATIONS AT CORRECT HEXGHTS.

A BEMOUNT REAR GRAB RAR BEHEWM TORET 127 TO ORE SIDE OF TOILET CENTERALINE ARD 24°TO
* THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CENTERLINE AMD MOUNTED AT 33-257 AFF.

@ A PROYVIDE MN-FLOOR DRAIN OFFSET SEAT TO MOYE TORET SO CENTERLINE IS 16-18" FROM
VWALL/PARTIICH

A, PROVIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DXFFERENCE I STAIR RISER
HEIGHTS.

A PROVIDE COMPLIANT HAKNDGRAL S THAT EXTEND AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STARL
@ B. PROVIDE STAIR TREAD TO THE TOP RISER TO CORRECT THE DIFFERENCE IX STASR RISER
HEIGHTS.
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REVISION
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@ AMBULATORY STALL

SCALE 12" = 107

NEVY PRASTERS

ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR

3

SCALE 12" = 107

PROVIDE P-FLOOR DRARY
OFFSET TO MOVE TORLET
SO CENTEARUNE 15 16°-187
FROM WALL/PARTITION.

REMOURNTED I
SIOE GRAS BAR ~_Ti
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PROJECT SUMMARY

1. This project invo'ves severel smisce Banss modi Soetioes wecessary foe the City of Codur Regids 5o oonply
wizh the DOI ervey of debiclenciss for thix feciity. The work k1 1hls profict is donkeed cely by those Horms cited
i:lh.I)O]mtyhﬂ,mm‘kﬂaim&ul_"mmd&;nﬁnimﬁdmh‘k&nm&?h\msm:q‘
Safl e brovght #a the 2%zr3ia of te City™s detimatad 1 ive. These plea oy nirces shall
pwnieﬁtbeqpa.'&dkﬂao(@jrrfﬁu:h:-‘mmd::sac;\:efwui:,huth.gdm!u{ﬂr&mlahﬂw
=M Fers complete by Febrarry 1, 2916

Cortraetar xefe Not all the work w371 be confresd ta fae pecific bomdasies sod desfpae’edd o o4 shrsmoa
the drawizgs Wik macessary fow smy conmeeiions to machanical of shevtrhial egeipoms 12d
that ill s the coafines oF ths desimnnd e, ks sl somwsldered pert of a2 ork. The
boundarias shoam aré to designes ihe priospal sreas of the roiefing e ace rvended 1
shevar the peefored extred of Coatracters prizary £cthay, which elbrms Ona's mse of the
remcaiog gaes

DIVISIOXN 1- GENERAL NOTER

1, Qwmer Furnbshed Hems- None

2. Scheduk: The Owner's profered sehedete is to have 271 work seoane olly tompless by Febrauwry 1, 1016,
Ths Coovractor shafl proadds  schadls of work and 2 Bist of those gricriss arsd noods germane to bl
ermpdating the work it Be preierted i Eeits kor Onsa md Arckatedts evivw o oossidenation Ttis
the iviex of e Cravaer 1o couperzte @t atsitt the Cociracter to actdere this schadnls. The Coctranier will
trrve 200ess b3 21| mrvas of the sics 2ad bading mmabately spve gaard of the conract.

3. Temparary Faciiities: Waier end Electried sorvioes will Be avadabhe 10 the Cosraonns £1 e (mnay's expanse.
Ceasene paraes g0d water psage Sorieg coasninn. Coxrizass we of glecwical sorvices with Oavaer.
mﬂwmhmummmmmmmmuamm
frem Orasar's rormnal vt 2o prodeet exin g drinake spfpanent from overioeds a=d spikes or dngs in
savice

4. Sealgll ereas of the work by taping off the divrs of ¢ec room o similer methad b prevect St rdption,
Clezany gt areas oureide toots every day felomirg comstnmtion ecthity,

5. Deng wil sl temperary stazlep of puserials fn the ke open £reas of (ke arrma oondoerst aod oxside i
the FhEr paiing mews H 5o reqaestal. Credrectes will be 2" hrmed o083z porking in v sdiacent poridz s

6. TheooaTaciar must oooporss with the Oramer's nocd fr seomriny enywiere within the edisting fac iy, ard ay
th2 woek £ects eny of the exvieing bk sonvioss, schas elerrios] poser and gas. Secarity ceaveres will
b cewiened during the pre-constrintion with e Owrsr.

1. Brnide eeestmotion basiss ervcesd ol areas of propased work 40 peosect fhe porora] prbfis end the Gansr's
tperations caployres froc iom pstivity. Cloas any pablic arcas cosside barriers evary day Sofiowing
ooastrestian acvine

%, Cohing esd petching of existing walk, cellings end floor may be vavsssury asa partof s aork. Cezfirm
cond-tion 204 construction of 28 wzlls sad cxisticn eorstrocton stated B oy Wo a33 sl exepertation
wﬂhmﬁhmmrﬁgwmaﬁams&tgwﬂﬁuﬂﬂmﬁshmmdwhm
Sarfaces {hsremadn.

9. Pa)miswﬂ:ecoumdmstﬂwmeﬁﬂ?m&;xwdrtMm&:pﬂeﬁmﬁumm
Covtractor has coxpleted o Fieed 82 epplication for payertod oa ATA form G701 2od 702,

0. Beamarreofmybmhﬂsymﬁubﬁnecemmwm P arva of canstraction end protact

samwe deritz construction.

L Neify Ot eod Architee prics ¢t o medify eey oifay Tines

12, AD preets acd ditves shall regaks open et 2] imes deoing conetrustinn. Park ooy in desigastad spaces

13, Sworzpe of marerisk co-siz shall be showed at the Contracton’s 1ss

4. Fnﬂmmemsetfwﬂaﬂwf.amdnm;mbamaAdmnﬁ’Ommi&c}_‘xclofmg

discovered with trves;

j =5 RwGiu:’:mlhmhcmm7{0A}!h:SPM\{-£ Thedess edherwise goproved by ke Owws, the
Ceotractr bs arpacted bo Bt onesite woek o S same boms,

1€. Cocedmate egress reqetrenens with Owoer end koval Fare Marsball grioe o begizesg ccvatroction. Egress
ornd the cortraction ereas will be regaied a7 sll s The exast meewr of sorves dexing 2y point of
oostractim ehat] he pegrdaed vk the Oamer 2nd Fire Myl

1. Provide maceria] stheriagls in 8 Grely mermer 10 oonefoete with coastrivction tirabeg and material flowr.
Provids sibaniads as destarared elaowbere in these Spoc Notes. Allew fox @ wicizmorn of ooz week for Owrer

ITVICw,

18, Frovide revessuy treined txtaical pasocze] o lavont work o i3

i9. Fulckust:pnu:hrmgﬁureﬁewhsﬂs_ml:@mn Scivstzesual eonrpdetion will ncte

erail tetire gise is cheared aad 211 of (his Cocrrasiors Elterials asd eqripmer ey rermmvad and

properiy Ggesd

20, The specific mavafactoren snd meerizk Ested below e for the coatracwe™s guiesoe for the kevel of gy
xnd pearfonontee in the fnfsied work to (s project. [f e coasractor wishes 10 make 8 substiorsion of asy of
the Trebed materials ov merfictorers, e sobsiiation most he mdke In wiitieg i o £ bid, eed if food
mocepietls will be dochaded i an a3deedom It ks ke Oazer end Archaect's et th oot make sy
sPostiations afier the b,

DIVISION 3- CONCRETE

1, AHcomorets design end constroction skall coaform so G baske buildmg code rogireansaty 2nd tose of e
et pditton of falowirg Amaricss Concrete Insiace Sarderds ACT #5 318, 301, 315, 347, 305, and 306

2 Alaxrrﬁ:maimﬁrunrksh:ﬂtvm;luﬂgﬂbvhﬂrfoﬂvﬁm%(hyc{wﬁsmWeﬁrzs'&larmr

Shbi-n:;raér

a. o] sha'l be in scondence wik Ue Rollonieg serdarde

a Rebacﬁ ASIHéHGnd..SO

4, Me=hin te sicimom e tnege Re seaforeiog os fdoated vsliss otfersiss voted on e dawings

a 3" cker whoe ooocrte I depostod derearly a2t cardh

b, 2" dhear where concretz s epod b ezrth o seath bnt poured 2est fores for ke Sbend g

= 3-1/2* clear whore comcresz 5 oxposad o earth ar weethar bot pecred sgainet foot for bus £5 ead sales

A 3" plear far oracreds shibs a0d Wl Eferes not expoied © eart o westher

5. Bood 2l berimeal bars 36 bar dizmeters past each ooxeer ov preside oqaivalent cormer bars matdiag
hovterors] STt

€. Suberst proposed deston mixes R revitw e to delhedny any cosorute, Mix desiys shall ghe the dry
nnz&n{m:ect.drym:‘ﬂfyashmﬂhwagk‘ﬁmsemi&)a@emb'ﬂmm
ity of adixtures whire pplicalde, oo galcas of wzter, 21 as roquired for e s yerd of oooereie.
Sobrait source of both fine sod ooate sppregres

DIVISION 4 MASONRY

L. Nowe 2ty

DIVISION 3-METALS

1. Sohzit shop derwings s indicatr profilzs, shres, connection efiesimeents, reiaforeiy, anchorese, vz end fype
of fzsionars, wad aocessonias. Inciade moctia drrwings, ekmaboas oad dctals whive appieable, ledece

wekdad eormestions iz sanderd AWS welding syahols Inficate wet weld barpths

Mazial Gty skall conferm to G2 Bflowicg standends: Sivel Sevtiors ASTM AT, Suel Tobing

ASTMASN), Geada B, ASTMAS], ASTMAS], Grode B. Bolts, Nots 2ed Weshars ASTM ASDT,

Wieling Marrialy AWS DL 1:fype rogrired for meirishs hefrg weldad

For felvicaion of the railizgs and other oobsceRzmsos pFivees o 27 secessoniss, oocgly With the Rfloaizg:

Vesify &rosasioes on site prior 1o shop fhricaion. Fabrisats e with joios tightly fed erd seowed. Ft

s shop assersble £ fenpes proctical sections. o defvery fo ste. Grind exposed ek fuzh end seecCiwily

atwe firithed surface. Frseeiposed edpss b wmdll woifcem redem. Expossd Mechs—ies] Feirawes Finch

cermtarssk srrews o7 bod, emobtrestvely bosted, coasicest with desiga of stucture, evee wiare

soocifically noted otheraiss. Make exposed jofmes bt fight B, erd hceline,

3. Sepply conpucents regared foc sochorage of mety) fabricetions. Fabricatr srcherage sod reletsd coopemerts
of sz material and frich 13 meial fbvcatoe, encept where gecificaly oited otharwise.

4. Circ sarfeces efrust, soale, greass ad fodeln mater prior o So2shing Do oot priwe sieel serbases m direct
cartzt bood with coneTets o wher feld weldng isregaved. Prme peint ot stoel fibricetod Bems with o

poEe

coal

Prowide rls 224 miscelizeenss pieces from sraedand prize ported sted stock

Lege, weld ead grind smooth afl coerecions forrail. Prisz pedst prier i delivery to sha

Proide LE" shod bavet shat paal, painesd, to creace roetal bars becstnd voder procrodieg cdiects per drywizgs

PN

Dl"l“ﬂ\‘—CAHPﬂ\lR\'

1. Provide fnish reilbwork axd calerat sork med install existing erilbertk a5 thowa oa ke dresiegs vooplying
nthAW‘lO:smenktySz:r.‘md& Frtiahers will be cioten frova a fudl rarge of eokon for s0Bd srinces prd
Tareinzeds &3 e O xed by Fearedea, Wiksorsrl or Archissct sporonved epeivadert

2 T prsecal design intent & defired by the devaings. Sobosdt shop drawings P o con Botoriag of ey of
the eiflwork ives

3. Cadoetbasdawe sl be consistent throegh-oot 2od fom a shagle maspdfectarer; Lanrercs, Stecdey, Kngop-
Vot ar Architect appeoied egrhalent

4. Fid fostsfiad ireras shall be free of defects, pharh, bevel 2nd sqare. AT joimts shall be frsh and even, 803
omplirt with the detiza et ilkzstretad by the drasings. Crootect Arcbitecs b chorify exy ems in this
reganl,

5. Provide shetving e Kpspo-Vogt stoadrds in songe erees z=d withir cahinsts a5 showa, Utdlize 17 plywood
or particlehocrd flly-wrappad fa white melawise idaite,

DIVISION 7- THERMALMOISTURE PROTECTION

1. Ade seubrees arpooprize b (e SATCCDFTE CODRTDRI AE secbors ol be from 2 simgle snerce.

2 Prnide seatsrs aopoegirnd b (e sxrondeg costroctios. AN seakarts e be from & Segls soeeve. Srata
shall be whisz irzerior grade s S e arms b hopaizad. Seu) 28 35 bemuiten COTUT gy oF caltines 2nd
adjzoect Wyl suyfenes with clear seadamt A!lrczi_mﬁrmms?unbcom-pmmﬁnnxhbh? ¥
s woonfict-aed by Sovtebora or Arckitect approved eqivakoaz

DIVISION B DOORS AND BARDWARE
1. None soficiperad, except for work ivolved in efmeting extatiog doors or bardaxs dovioes,

DIVISIQX 8- FINISHES

1. Provide metal ersd frored gyp-beard walis, where areas of (5 existir g wa'k mre dasiprated for reploccorrt o
modificaion bz 25 pamae 455 metal stads fypically.

2 Provide Ngerge shoct el becking i wulls whave iy wallamczoed fivmores, preb bars o Ereskrs of sy
ind ere 4 be amaDed Rsciirg | spam & i of 2 stads a7 be fully archorad g steds prive o
epplying waltoards ;md Freishes. Heirkt of hacking shall cerrespod to 2% fo brlghs of the Brect to be wall-
meesred i the bcabiors as shuram on B2 drandps

3. Provide 84" grp borrd F o] eteion foces. Faston 5o fromisy mlftsrg ssifapping seres. Tl afl srewr
bades zod jobots price to pet Cooply with expected gmalty For eoremencial grede constmection for psh,
soare aadlevel i a.b’ﬁd.fm free Rsxls.

4. e gnp watt-boand ies 85 meofsred by USG or mrproved egaivalmt

5. Fnﬂwﬂmmmsﬂhwam&é,mnm&;&ﬂmﬁv&eeu{kﬁknﬂsmm

& Paix coly wixg kuperaize B M dogres o oo, end rhedve boeaddty s hes than 5%

T Ta!ermwmw;rtmaﬂwﬁxg&wfzdmﬁmnmmmrg If dawaped, replece vinyl,

© ezt or gy €l plenes wih metcking i

B Prowvide cerarsic weldl end Fhoos tile in areas o5 showm og the plrs. URiize Amariozn Ojsen prodocts to ratch
wuisting &5 chose &8 posebds. Provids coved ecsanadc tle base masckiag the fhoar e and by the seme
oy ot ey, Croply s 'l s sfict ees revoamrena Goms Ror Gl iastaTtion procedares mod compled
work Lidlize sbooctracioes fomfier wils cermmde (ke wotk amd eocepcable 1o the O,

Q. Prowdde 4" visyl ov selter base for 2l aress & mafectored Yy Jahrsesite, Armstrong or Architect approved
eqmivakat.

10, Uitz prodects reeafacteed by (i, Josz Poy, Diamond Yoga! or ArchRect aporoved egdvalert

11, Fex 2l matal swfacas, poovsds 1 net-mbdhisive type peene cost asd 2 fiateh coats of indastrizl enawmel

12 For 88 gvp boerd sorfisoes, prowids co cost ke priaey end ooner with tao costs coohadl cramel

13. Fax ofl tovsceiy wafaces, poovide 1 comt commerci=] Rock, fifbr, 1 ooot primer and 2 costs eprdve® enaered

14 Pakt all caposad surfaces of block snd prize petred mateks

DI\'EID\ 18- SPECIALTIES
Provide Greb Bars in rocfipma s rastvifeg exitieg oo in fow eocBzorsicns & devf znetad oo the plams, 2=d
£5 o fectred by Bobritc or Aot morvad egehaleat

2 Provide el fremed dhaome-fizdsked edmon b kctSocs 28 ghown oa the dranirgs erd in Sizes similer to e
existioz ueite. Crordioie sizes poior 1 coderig iy, ines as fhoam ontke dramings arz spproaimalz ad ell
it sres Foe by febd verifisd. Provide edeqrats sub-Fraakoy bebind the mimers & provads sopoet R pew
wmis. Mumaes shelt be as et taesd by Beliek o Archiect approved eqehveleat

3. Provide sodid plasis goflet pantitons avd pactiion Eardware to match extsiizg as chasaly &5 possibls &
sarnfactured by Bobrick, AST, BraZicy, or Glokel

4. Provide stiir tactile wareing treads of hoveSons showss s B by Amstep Prodocts — Sielire Hgh

vy mti-sip sl trad adings; o eqeal.

Provide ADA oxepliont droge edivafieg an poneasds resuoda,

Frunide ADA comgliond Spnaze tudivaticg the kocatioa of en accesalde seetroeen.

Frinide pee-tazenfotered nadder stalr treads for foll coverags of the fop cenvete wead of dupa sais, The

dipeh of the eostsg all wench the dopdh of e cororers there =d Myt shall be 2%y hetwesa the moszg

a=d the erecretz. Thore shall be o 447-U/Z7 Blackizg under dhe posing so 52 bright coonss p o wilsn 347 of e

went immedatz iy belx

b ol el

DIVISION 11- M]SC[L]..{‘\EOUS EQUIPMENT
L Neor

DIVISION [} FURNISHINGS
L Nowz emicipmed

DIVISTON 13- EQUIPMENT
ezictad

i Noez

DIVISIONS 15 AND 16MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL

1. Amyard 2% prosssiry ek rical z2nd electrieal work a1l ooaform b oot applicable codes in effect in this
area 2z for s work Cocrdingiz sy work o exiziog Foildmg sysiems with Oeae™s desigrated
sepresertaiive before iy o sk miey oo
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D.esign Services for ADA Compliance of Velterans Mambrlal Sts&lum

Thea Cry's LA condbunted an 2ocess aodT 2t Vetera 1s Mamexis) Stadom nith the folirang ndnss.
N LEGEND OF ABBREVIATIONS
AFF —Abeyee the feished floor {or firished grownd) -
AR —Acressble Rade
Gl-Crageinlew
CFS = Oear ficor space
LBF - Pourds of force
EXTERIOR

1 Exterior Accessiods Rocte [inchades and stairs)
Stayer
Firess to paring: handrads il to extend at bottor stefriase ko dtecable namning at top
Homz dugensts 12l 333 trezds unaven threughout stalrwsy B8 to prevestt pooting stafrcass ks dstectalia
warming at oy brichenda oo anaside
¥isior dupost rser balzhis 6 257 tn £75° traaks 115° to 177 bcks bardrmll on o2 side; sixroase hrcks

detectabla waniag at top

Visttor tuneet treads 1157 to 127

Recommendations:

11 Correet e hoiphts 00 ¢ago s1a7rs so they 2oe 3 coremtentheight tetwesn 4" to 7 eme s 5 W
techrdia Ty infeachla

12 Cormect brood depti 07 .004 3nd e statrs so they ame 11° minfmesn erd consstet, bave as i if
techritaty Enleashis

13 Bastall havdea s on both s'des of fitress and duget stairezys, mounted 34” to 38" abowe the finshed
froor with top ard bottom ertenstors and hay'rg 2 125 -2 In dig reter, o a ron-codar grp that has
2 prnster dmension of 47 £25" mag

2 Exterior Entry Doors «

Prexar sirface; Ist focr stairs adttocorcounss- Joose sty

Change b1 bevet homa dugout RESTROOM.- .75°

Gan:breirargfice el Groards Cres stofege rocn near eat at hofs 1e2 7 etk room- 75" g2

Revommendotions

KOTE: pronid ing cle. s o pished by remonng temporary barriers such as

garbzge cans Gr chars, or removing asd rebanging doors to open n oppodite direction, removing ckasesrs,

Providng pews 830f OpErA, oF other sieylar roeans. For referente to the techalkal standerds for doorway

manturering dearance, soe Chapter 4, $aiion 404 of the 2008 Standasds

FA S

22 For & doaes alang the pubte droutstion tecte, repos;, beved o¢ rovnp ehamps b kel at door enbres to
ma% 25

2.4 Far 23 doces along the pubic creulstion route, 2 oxd madntos g2ps 2t dooraeys to mat 57

25 Battig/FRog Tomna 2tross from o D1EA & not even ard B more than X below adizcent surbce.

Dirbhas settied.
LOW/ER LEVEL
3. ntecdor Doors-
Ratomrardetioess
KOTE; pcaiding awek secompTshad by reraing temporany bsrers such as

garbage £a31 67 ¢hatry, or remering 24 rehangg doos to open in oppoie Sledton, remodirg casers,
Prowiing powar $50r Dperers, of ether Srylar meand, For reference ta the techakeal standards for doorday
maneirering dearance, ree Chapter 4, sacton 804 of the 2010 Standards.
31 For 28 doors #ioag the pubH crnuirtion reute, nepok, bevel, or raewp CAs at door entriss torrax J5°
4. htero Accessile Route {indudss comaon 2res and stan} -
Sy hardre F215 10 sddend ot battom
Rrcommendations
41  Reploce hawdrals with compdact handemds having battom edensora
5. Employze Offices and $paces -
€07 tuering soace: OOT- sl
Floor Sarfaces: trawing- B34
Revormrendctions:
51 Eregoyes crdy 24228 perinit 2500 00th, €ntry, and ex¥, redoeate obsteniss 1o creats turning soave of 607
1 Poorn 007 (el ket office) reeds recor g,
52 Homa Teemn Traning room Covrect o repa slop &t stall to max 2.03% inany Srection kor ko dear
foor space 11 Both desve ©3 & ardy ¥ it s deermived to be techicaliy Infeastie,
6 024 Vashting tocker Reom
81 Restrooms
Sr2ll door Lacks external hardware, not seff-dosirg; parbage protrude g 657 bocker room extendsto 52.57;
sopes facker room B 6% slops 2t drz'ni in front of stal
Lockar Focrs: umirad 18.5% above the Frished Ao sl deor swings Iy paper towsd prolnsSog §
24C fVsting Conch's Lecker Pocrh 1o¥et tenterine 1R.25°; Paush contrals oncosed sides tollst paper Sapermer
oo dose to tolet
Recommendations: [Malicde Ussrs - Viitar Locker Rocas)
BL1l  Asfot sted doorto b2 salf-closng and Jorted avtericr ctall hardm are that s operatds nihonst a tighd
. pFrchorgrasp Inbath
612  Redorate or recess grrbaze i bath end paper toaz's nbocker room 1o 0o Interfere with gererat
Grodzten path, protrusors tan't be grozter then 47
E13  Comect o repak shope at staf] to max 2.08% in sy drectlon for bevel deer floor space inkoth
E14  L[owerviinelso that rim hekefhls mar 137 abowe the fndshed Foor n docket reem
615 Revense door 1o swirg Gotward; 529 keoks recsined dmgnasion for Faid seingng door In lodker room
6.2 locker Faoms
Viton O of 3 ockers 2Tass T 627 o rotsthy bac shaliing 6L E0Y
Recorrrreadotions: Visitg locker Boom
621  Deslpssie SK or 03 3ss thas 1 focker 25 arcess b, mennting sigrage harg the zecess sprdol end
ks 2 coeretirg rrechanisms A 457 above the findsted oo i both, o fodker has been acddad,
ozt foddrs do not reaet the 5% aritens for bdkers

7. D24A\Misiting Managar's Lockas Room
1.1 Restrooxs
Garbags protrudng 6% stape 6.2%
Recomemandstions: {Shvple Ussrs — 0240 Locker Room) (Vititky Meseger)
711 Rebocote or recess g2roaga to rot interfece with gerersl droaton path, peotnasions can't ba graater

then 27
Ti2  Comector repolr sfope 3t totot to mas 2055 0 gy driction for kel COFS
7.1 Llocker Rocors

29A {Wisiting danager’s Lucker Roam)- 62° to setatrg kk, ke ragires roch 10 Lse; shahing Ut 607
244 ¥Rt Moragers tockar Roors): O of § locier aeeassitle
721  Deskoate SXer oo Jess then 1docker as eccessithe, moaxting signags having the sccess symbot and
hiyics 2rd pperatr g machanivms mer 437 aboie the fidshed Foot i both
7. DACVaRting Cozd's Locker Raom .
7.4 Restrooms
St door facks extemal hacdware, not se¥i-closing parbaze (rodnaSrg §.57; extends to 537 Fopes $¥ sopzin
froes of gall
Locher Foors: urinal 1857 shene the fnlthaed foos; sl door safngs iy papar tome] peotnrding &7
26 Vit Cooehr's Lotker Poom): tofiet canterine 18257 Fush vonires on dossd side; tolst paper chpauser
o £ese f0 103t
Recommendotions: {kiedste lisers ~ YisRor Locker Rooms)
711 Adiust stal door to be sel-dosing and dusted extarion stall bardwzre that bs operzbi withaut a tght
pinth of grasp nbath
712 Releoie of recess garbagz i bath a3 papir toasls I lother 100en 1o rot Interface with ganeral
ciroration prth, protrusions can't be greates than4? .
713 Corredt or repoly shops at st3'l ta max 208% b any drection for fevel dear Foor spce in both
714 Reverse 400 o Seing edwaed; stal lacks requived drvenden fof bTward swinging door n bocker reom
715 Relocote tofet Contering of et b 19357 from wat, sheddd et edceed 18
T2 logkar Rogmy
240 f¥esitiog Cooch’s Lecker Poom): 627 ta roteticg Yod, bock requives prch (o use; shahving wil 607
240 (it Cooely'’s Leeker Foom): 0 of 6 Iocters accessble; 727 hook
Revomnendations: [¥usting fedker Rooras)
721 Desgoote SX oreohess thon & locker a5 axcesshle, mounling serese having the atcess symbol and
hacics arh oper ptieg trechsnisrs mas 45° sbewe tha firishad foor in both
& 022 Aukacy
£1 Restrooss
022 {RercTiry): Sopts- 6.5% ot dreim, 7.7% at sk
Reiazemendaicns: {Mdtile Users —Neor Dupouts) f022 Auckory)
B11 Correct of repadr thyoe at drath and £k 1o max 2085 In 2y drecion for keved dear foor spaee and
eress dope
10. 012 Home Tezra Locker Ratan
101 Restrooms:
Sted dowr not sxf-closng ard tede extemnal hardwars; garbege protrudss 67; ok regfits path
Breommendationt: Il Usars — Howe Team Locker Recras)
1001 Adest sta¥ door to b seif-chosing 2rdl fnstat exterin- sl hardware that ks eperatle nithout a tight
prch of gresp
1017 Relkote or revess garbege in kodier ream to not Interfere wih general crodston path, protrasecd
cattbe greater than4*
Home: ladks eccesstiz bockers- square a7 aulizy fockess; cubisy locker Jook 62.57) oubitey docker hook 56.57; shalf
15
102 Lecker Roons:
Recorumendations: Home locker Roomy
1021 Desigseaie 5K or so bass thon L docker 55 acressi'e, rmounting siznsge haig the access syarbal and
haoks ard pparaterg mecharims mac48” above the Frishesd finor 1 hath, one laTcer has been added,
Lokker roms € rot ireet the 5% erftenia for odkers.
1L 01BN Coaches’ Locker Rooa
111 Restroows
Tods: pentertne 197 &7 kcks {om dearance dus to beick wall 2% ful kength past ico; pastition 5° from we¥;
rear grab bar not mownted cocrectly; stal door nok sef-closirg and B eaternal hardmare; stz doar sa'ngsh
bt stat ndks additional depth, 53.57 X 5971 garbaze and paper towel sperser protny’e; 7.8% sape st drsin
Recormenarotions: {Mtutipda Elsers — 012N Cooches’) (Mowme Cosck’s)
1111 Remount tolstto 16° to 15° fom the s'de wall to centerine
HI12 Frovide toa dearance st the froat 2rd sida patitions, of enlarge shal to provide the same
1113 Rebang stz8 goor to be ran 4™ from 2dzcent stall proftisiard on the st wall farthest frore the 1o7sy
1114 Remount reer gook bar Lo behind the tofet, 3277 to ore side of zenter ard 247 1o the ptier and 33" Lo
36" zbowe the Firished Fear
1115  Admast stal door to be seff-tlosng ard bnstelf exteror stz bardaare that b opereble without a tight
prch o grasp
1L1LE Rajocote of recess garbage and towsd dupenser tonot interfere with geners cirpularicn path,
proinssions e23't be greater than 4"
1117 Comrect o repeir siope 31 dren i dizar Foor saace of shawer to mac 208% in 201y threclen foe Sevel
dezr ficor space
$1.2 Lecker Ropmrs
OIEN Home Cozch’s Locker Ao combination lods sheif 60,57
4284 Home Condh’s Locker Roartk Dof 6 kockers accesele
Recommeraiations: {Hore Locker Rooos)
1121 Desigazte 5% or nabess thon § bocker as scressd's, mouning sgnize having the atcess syrehad aod
ek anc oparating mesharioms mac4S” above tha Frished ficor In both

12. 0181 Home Manager's kecer Feom
11§ Restrooas
Paper toasls bn gza Fodr spece of Woiat; 6. 7% slopa 2t dea'n
Recompandations: (Singhe Users - QIAL) (Home Marsper]
12,11 Rebscote parertonels to ba out of daar Fioar spece of toiist
12,12  Covrect or reprir slope ot dra'min front of showes 1o e 2.03% bn axy drection For kewd CFS
122 Lestker Rovos
BIEL {Fhomz Alowoper’s Loster Roors): woiération ods she £0.5°
QI8 {Hore Manoger's Locker Rasrs): 0 of 1 backer accesstde
Recemmendotions: (Home Liduss Rocms)
1221 Desipvale SXorng dess thon 1 Jorher 25 scoassle, maambing Signage hardng the atcess syriel 2nd
Fooks ard eperatig mebhansas max 457 abowe the fivshed fioor In both
13, G20 Home Tezm famly Watkng Arsa
13.1 Rastrooees.
Feoar grab ber emall 247; tofat i oida gizara e doae o $1k; protredog paper tw s
deth 5k ¢ ©820) {Home Teom Foolfy Waiking Area)
3301 Remewsttofet paper dspeaser run 7 to 97 from From of tollet, 15° to 437 shove the fintshed Boor
ardmin 12" sbove or 1.5 below grabbar
3337 Rebocris orrecess gachega w rot nterfere with gereral crodation path, prosnsions tan't be grester
than 47
13.43  Reforote of recess towst dspanser n 023 to nak iterfece with gensrel dirqubation path, protnnions
et be grester thand® .
1314  Fakxpz RESTROOM 10 provde required dimsnsion for herning a7 foa dearance
14, bower Level Staff Restrocm
14.1 Restrooms -
tofst kedks side dearence due to sTk; room late dearate 607 0 55° due 1o soal space; s preb bar exntends
10 53257 rear grab bar smad 24", {oet paper dispenser too dose; bottomn of mirron 8 477; S'upe 5.9% A dra'a
Recomarerdotions: (Snglz Usees ~ Lower Leved Staff Restroam)
14,11 Fabarge RESTRODM to provide reqsred dmaxion of min 65° wite by §5” deop for turming and toe
chararne
1212 Remount $d2 gabba to mar 12° from Ure 1ear wal 2t the dose end and min 547 on tha fer end, 33
33" to 15" abwrr the Enshid foor
14.13  Reploce rear grod bar with ore 38" bong. mounited befind the ekt 127 to ene 532 o tenterand 247
ke other2nd 337 10 35" above the fnished foar upon renovation
1444  Remount 1ot poper dispeaser mag 7710 97 fioe frent 0% 10728 15 10 487 abae the firished foor
#nd mrin 12° aberee o2 157 bedorer rab bar
1455 Lewwes mirrer 50 refictive surface Is mex 407 above the fndshed finor
1456 b the shemative to the 2bove, ke as b, 2nd moaat signege drectng patrors o euesside
. RESTROOM
15, Grounds Crew Office (lcated off the grounds crew garage door}
15.1 Rastrooras
Tt eerterfre 18.35% svk within 17.75" of tofet; tolet paper 4.25" ahore ste preb ben rirmo- 47 ehone the
Frithad Foor

B ey u Lo l

15.11  Rebeote tolet, Cerderine of tofaet & 18.25” frermawall shoo?d not earced 187 Pefmone Sherwer
negds

1512 Remeant toffiet pager dlspediad rax 77 10 3 frocafront of 1o, 157 10 487 abmie the fivshed Foor
zed min 12" ebove or 1.5° beloy grab bar
1513 lowerodaor sotelmethe surfte b trem 407 ebove the firfshed fioor
15.2 Locker Roams
© of $4 Jockers 2uessie; shoasr 1ol 35.25" wide; shoawr Bry (F5- wad at seat ma’, wal st corrol weiako;
Lack grab bar ordy exteds 37.75" tentes; shoasr spoaf hose srort 587
Recarnurandctions:

1571 Desipaote 55 or no kess thav 1 fedker as acess’™'e, moanting s'gnags hardng tha access symbol 2nd
Faots ard eperating mechaniors mac 45" sbove the fin'shed foar

1523 Enfrgs thamer stoll to compliant drpesdions for a trassfar shoaer of 357 deep by 367 widawaha 35"
opering, Shower may ba removed ¥ (ha restron needs the space pronfded by the shower,
1523 Preafde required dear foor spree on exterior of shower, 307 wide and 437 deep mtaswred batk from.
cortrol wrl
15.24 Reploce back greb bar with one that arlends toa mb of 18" from the 007 rol wad
1528  Rephce showes conlrod with 2 shower bzadon 2 557 hese
16, Horma Dugout Restrooms
§6.1 Restrooms.
Hame garbeze protrud g 67
Recormaeadetions: Sgle Users — Hear Doyoats) (Horms Degoet Restronens)
16.8%  Refocute oo recess g=bzga tn home to rof interfere wth gererd crovation path, protnusons cen'tbe
prested thaa 4°
17, Vaitor Dok Pestroors
17,1 Restromms.
Vistor: paper towels protruedeg,
Ritemmtadations: [Spfe Lsers = Kaar Dogowrts) (Vskor Dopaot Restrooas)
1711 Reforote or fecess trwsl apenser In vistors to rot mierfere with gecers! crou'ation path, geotnusiens
can't be greater thand”
1R Prep Kiuchen —~
Prep K dhen: 34.5° above the Frishad Poct hand wash s hared wosh $44s hove knobs; nos hard wash st
tech; e des-anca; 2 d-Xk pipes lack insolation;

Bexormmendrtixg

§81  Redoeete hard wesh stk on ezst w3l i kitchen, replsce 19 sink knobs with Tatures that do not seqeire 2
Pinch roverrent,

182 Repoce bmzlory wates supply and dreln ploss are notbunssted o ciharwie cosSgared 1o protect
2geinst contatt,
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prthor grasp in #weesst?e stall
23 Mben's Restroom Kear Frst Base Corcession
23.1 Pestroons
MENS: RESTROOM t2cis arbsiatony sta¥ bt has more than 6 oompabmerds,
Recoramendotions: [Rodtiole Lers - Koo First Bose Coxcession) Neod raore deseription

g
<]
MAIR FLODR | CORCOURSE SECOND FLOCR | SUITES
19. knterkae Ascessibie Roote (dkads Comumon ored and stain)« 26. Wornen's Restroom Near Home Flate on Concoaanie {Hiar room 108) 32, Wnterior Deods «
btenior Porre: deirlisg foor £s protnaing o0 CoreoTse o sde s g bowl drinting foumtan &y st 251 Restioodss Poor surfaze; offes 1 keft- lnosa carpeted ream; WOMEN'S RESTROOM 2157- 8% I-terior
teeting erea WOMENS: arobefztory sl mowsae side grab biar 21 3557 smbutatory sty'l partition tar; 3 whetory sta doar ERrcommendatioos:
Senvice Coader Sves bobby near elevstor 42.5° ot so-dasng and has smal edemal hardwsre; ambriatony stel totel prper Soperser menried abore s HOTE: r o zecompTshed by removing temporary Barmsers ssch as
Revammendotions: f;’b basandudatory 5_?‘;;;? b b"‘ts‘i""j‘::;!;;é ;;*;iz_i‘:: oty Zifﬁ%?g{; parbaga cais of chalfs, of rereoving 24d rEhangeg 40005 to.0pen K1 opposte Grection, remaning chasers,
y . . - ; < e dose; ORI, i Providing perrer doct oppaers, of Gives st maand. For referends to the techakal standzids for doonway
131 Rebr:l:mmwacﬁ&ekmm,swe fote o place cane detectyble worning ot 10 5257 accessira hal d)arr.@:&seifﬁodfg and has e enteinad hardaste; RESTROON'; bk mesns of egress e ntwesring charance, sea Chapter 4, $2ction £04 of the 2040 Stardards.
Recowsssrdotions: (Mutpls Users - Near Home Ficte) [Kear rosm 103, e : . " 7
192 Replace drkiog fooeteds with hitde bowd reas stefrs by frst buse that bad to the menzasinz and _{ il it “‘r J . 24 For oors on P Sioulation route. securt carpet 1o freusit Uipring
refocate to provide OFS #11 ms"“’“’;&"z‘f’m‘u‘ E:;"&‘:’ 'w'_‘:‘:“”ﬂ‘h”*"‘d and rin 34" on Ve far end, and 322 Foral doors abng the pdic drestation Fovte, oavrect o repaYr slopz st docrsy brdng to max 2.05% %
s N . . . " to 367 above ished fioor RS B 2y dreciion for beved cear Poor space
123 dower 367 wida segrent of service countar {Sutes kbl rear eirvator) to man 367 above the fintshad u . - . P " i =
e %12 :f;‘rtos:;la;mtubsse&i-dusrgarpinp’-uzstsﬂ'erdh.rewkhmrdmur.\;-aritlé\wxat#d 233, Men's Restroon [Aeross from Seftes 205 204 20%) - g
- ;;“‘ D";'Z"::‘L‘;’;‘"“‘ ?"‘""’“ classoms, masting fooms, specis] parpase 100ms, &nd other 1paces 2615 hemoont tolels to 16" to 15 from the side wal to entering b 26cesstle stz 331 Restrooms 3
znded @ prbik] 3 ek . % 8 &
? o } 644 R + toFet - aser man 7 09" fromrost of toat, 157 to 48" shone the frichad f ME{{S.bchatb:b:aysm‘Mv: 1o frore than 6 terinals ori tofeis s'ope 6.4% & ceor foor spoce of sk by
Profpuding Obliscts: ticketing- F boses movad pfker orerbezd, Rarger reck protnding s 127 f -of}_ﬁ”’ belra grabrbar b1 aecessie stal dronny
- - 27, Mav's Restroom Jt2ar Main Gate (42 Roam 117} Recoramerdatioas: (Makipds Users - lndocts)
ki Resoccte protroding ollects In Birtetingd, plare cana detectabe waning o bafiard at foot of pfarand 271 Restr 3311  Greote anambuistory socessble sl wth preb bas and & ted bn cosrect locaty nd at
hangarrack " comet beights in
s il 3 2 faabsied i 'n in frent of uina’; AESTROOM leths azdidan 1k | s .
21, dhar’s Restrooe Kear 102C o Conconrse (Far Right fistd Restraoms) - s ;ﬁi:bﬂ&";;s m;;:‘gfg:*;‘" Dok af ity Srab bies ol scerarbis sty 3312 Comectov repalr slope st Sk both to max LOB% In any dhrection for bevel ciesr Froor sp3ce
211 Réstrooms erterd 1053.57; accessb'e stV talet paper d3pensars toafar 34 Weman's Restroem [hezass froe Suites 205 and 206) -
MERFS:urinal Nigh 17.75” abore the firdshed Moo $123 door B 107 sel~cfosing: RESTROOM; lack ambsatory Recommendations: (Mcltiple Users - Mody Gate) {rear Poom 147) 341 Restroomms
sE;j_m eath hinve move then 6 comparbreras; rear greb bar certered heomecly; side gratiber MEV'S extends 2705 Relforoteurinal helght, cirg constnalion tebsrence WOMENS:amdulatory stel tioor not seif-cosing 20d ledis extarnal hardaere; ambutstery shbe grab bar extends
te 52757 . . t0.52% ambudstory stall hook 54° shove the fnshed foor; rear greb bar ceotered at 10% sope 6.2% ndear Foer
Recarmendotions: (Multpde Users - Noar 162C) (fer gkt F34 Restroenss) iz ror a f.ornu‘ ‘h;wd; hl"'ﬂ‘:ﬂsh incaticas and space of snk by €ra’n; acresth'a sids grab bars eatend 10 52',; paper trdiet dicpansers too far and teo close; &
2111 Croote 2n embsiatony sctesste sl with grab bars a3 Frtures maunted In eomeet boca tians znd 3t A3 e ‘r;ﬁ'#'z;“""m‘g"‘* stafl with grab bars and fouices motesed b corract lecations and at Earbage prouseg 6 g
carsett halghts Recomaendebons: fRlwited: Lkars - kdeors)
2112 [omer uingl o that fim beigws max 17 sbove the Feivsad Foor 23, Mes'sRestroom Hear Maln Gatefnsar Room 137} LD Remwmtsie preb ba bema 27 from the resewall at the ciose end and min 54% on the ferend, 234 o
2113 At st doar to be saifclasing 251 Restrooes 23" 10 35" aboe the Frished fioor at ambfatery s
. " a " WOMENS: arpbuistory width fals duz ta bere 36° to bar, far tn w2l arbu Astory stal ioitet paper dspraser 3802 Remoust to¥el paper diageaser mac 7 10 8° fromfront of teat, 157 ko 48” sboe the Frished Boor - 208
z ‘2:_1& s Res! Rear102Con arsa ffar Fietd Bestroocns) - abere groh bar; ankedriony si32 goeb bae eclerds 1o 535 o wel 287 on moenabis bary arbudetory hook 547 and i 127 sbie o¢ 1 5” befow grab bas In both % g h
Streoms Fished Foor; tend - :
WIRMENS: dogr cumpeniy ret Instaled bt opening 5 across from solet; toles paper o 15 too dose; e kb 15357 sttt peper aprasers BAL3  Comector repalr slope at sk both lo miax 2 065% in arey izection for beved caar Foor spaze <a
{EN S e puyen 2%z epening Is aargss from fe et 1ot et papar dispenserls too : iy : Fot 2 i)
RESTROOMs batic prebnfatery sta?s A £2ch have more than 6 rorgartments; 53z g har WOMEN'S exterds Eevommasicbations: (Keltiphe Users - Msia Gate) frece oo 117) LA Aduit 221 Coor 10 baSei cosing nd Ristad xterior st hardwars thit S epsratie whteit avight B
1o 5325° . Facher grasp ariratery s -
2811 EReroual sidz grab bar torrax 127 from the rear wal 2t the dose &7d and e 54" co the Far nd, avd . (%3
Recomamdotions: (keltiol Users - Kear 202¢) et Kight Fictd Revtrooms) 33" 1o 36° zhoee the Frished fioor £ 2 tcry 3415 Lower hook b arbustvy stat o w487 shave the Tirished floor §
2211  Rebong stol doot to be nar 7 from a4 rent sta8 partirion a0 o0 the stabwall fanrest from the fefst IB1D  Mdiy crabulatony 6o 1 comply with tha 2010 Standzrds 316 :ﬁ?mﬁ:m thz 108, 127 to ore Bde of certer 24 247 to the plher and 337 tn I
. 2 the fex
fn eoessle tad o . . . . i 3213 Reposnttolst popar i atheiaztony to 127 abova o7 157 below greb bar E
2212 Adiststaldocrlobe reploce stz hacdwaceop without 3 tight . o aTibuistony stat to max A8° sbovs th Bnishsd foor 325, Basn's Restroom Cradoor Wedr MaTzastd 2
£
8

2% Me's Restroom Lefi Field Fvion

stal doos Is rot self-closing
Becommentations: (#akicls Users — Left Fiekd PoiTios)

351 Rasbroons
MEN'S: sigrage ks sy ol of soess; sgrage i1 door satng B3z prab hers extend 1o 52°; st door azross from
107 staik Goors not seif-closing 2nd badis s7ad eaenal hardware
Recommendotions: fatulile sers ~ Oudoors)
3511 Rehang stal door 1o be mac 4™ from adjpcent ta® parbton and on tha ste¥ wal farthast from the to%at

DL Creote an ambestory ancesshie stal with greb bars and Frtes mevnted in correct Wocations L1 Weiting on Updated HALfo ket
2912 Refing st door 1o be mar 4 from adjarent %23 parttion acd on the sta wal farthest from the tofet 30, Marfs Restroom Left el frBon 512 Adust uReoor 1o be seltdosing 27 reploce stz hardaere Wi bardazie opsreiie withe a fight
1 accessbs 30.1 RestrooTs girch o grasp in both
2313 ARt st21doorto be saif-chasing znd reploce st hardazre with hardazre cpershia without a Hight HOSENS: st doot B ot seF-dossg 35, Woman's Restroora Outdoor Mear Meaanine
Fnch arprasp nacessis Recomvneakations: INSRiple Users — 1 eft Flesd PaviBioa) 361 Restropms
24, Wormen's Restroors Hear First Base Concession 1L Watiog ea Updated ILA tnfo WORENS: 10t centerime 15.757; rear greb bar not certered comexitly Sprage bn door satng: 6332 frab bars
244 Bestrooms 31 Corcessions eatend 10 527; 28 door aoss from tofel; stak doors rot se¥Goning and ket sare?l extermal hardoite
WOMENS: evittfatory sta rrovestle side grab bar 3t 34” from partition to bar; embasetory stall door not saif- 3L1 Kear 163 on Concourse Men's Restroom (Far Right Fieid Resteocms) Reconmrerdations: (Maliple isers - Qutdaoes)
Tosrg ardd has smaT ecterrsd hardazre; avdtutatony stal greb bar partition 5532 exderds to 537, moveatie 2 Con ot it Fis 1~ ater. . .., 36,13 Rebang =8 dagr to be max 4" from adizcent stal pariftion and oo the ctaTwsT Ferthest from the tolat
poction sresl; amiulatory st haok 537; accessble SRT ot not se¥-Cosirg ad hes sl exterral har daare; b:: 02 Bten's Restronim (Far Rebh Flzbd Restsoarms) - senvice coutler-3¢57 2t frant, 337 5t Inboth
DAz Urad (SSpar Sof pridneng 5° N Hiear 102Con . s Ren . el R 2612  Adprst stzl door Lo be selidasing 2ad repls 1 hardazce wth hard, peratle whost a tght
ecoaunesdations Loncourse hites’ {Far Right . "
pinth oc grasp ln both

Reremmamdotions {Mptiple Lkers « oor Fist Bese Coocession)

2413 Rehasy stzll door to ba mex 4° from 23jazent st partiton and oa the stafl w1 facthest from the tofet
n 2pcessie

2412 Adiast stall door to ba sof-closing ard reploce sta hardnzre wRh herdaare operatle without 2 tight
prch or greep In accessha

28, Mer's Restroocs Near Heaema Plate s Condéorsa {Kear rosm 08}
5.1 Restrooms

MERS: RESTROOM 20 arvbdetony staf bt bt wore than 6 compariments; fear grab bers mounted

Tutorresthy; g2 grab bars, extends 10 53" accessie st door 1ot s usng axd has smal extera! barnfaars,

RESTROOMS bxck meecs of egress

Recm_emt'ms: (atodtde Users « Nede Home Plote} [Henr reom 108)

2511 Adfrst ¢tal deor te be saifdosng and replore sl hardaare wh harda=re operailts withowt 2 tight
prehorgrasp in both

512 Creale anenbafatoy 2icessle stad with prab bars and fatures rrctated I coqect facations and ot
cocrect belghds

3L Lewer 367 wids sagrant of sendee contar o irzx 367 2o the Biished feer

3112 Relocgte hand wash stk o east wall in ¥3chen, repiace 21 €nk brobs with fohwes thet do not requia 2
B T N

3113 Reploes Brvriory water supgdy and gram pipes zre not rsdated o ocheowise gonfirred 1o protect
RIS NG

352 Firstbase

First base - service countar 357 abore the frashad focr

Racormesdatiens {fast base): Neod meer Sescrgtion

3121 iower 35" wids sagmunt of senize courter to max 38" above the Frished fioor

3173 PRaloerele hewdvezh sk on east malin uther, rep'oce aF sink nods with Tuhres that do rot regre 2
prah mremat.

3123 Reploce bnatory water apply and dran ppes are aet Radited o0 othara'se configured to protea
egznst contatt

3813 Recooumttolal to 16° to0 16 fron the s'de wall o cerderfine In
3614 Rerwou reor orod bor to bating dhe tedet, 12" to ore sz of ceriter a+d 24" to the other ard 337 (o
36" aberie trie fivdved Boor

BT
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